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Classy Cowgirl,

Lisa Lockhart,

Crowned Calgary Champion

The 2019 Calgary Stampede started off being dominated by pal-
omino mares (and mares named “Sister”). In Pool A, Ivy Conrado
and KN Fabs Gift Of Fame “JLo”, a 10 year old palomino mare,
won the first day in muddy conditions. Nellie Miller won the next
two days on her 11-year-old mare, Rafter W Minnie Reba “Sister”.
Then as the arena dried out, the times got faster. On day four, Jes-
sica Routier and Fiery Miss West “Missy”, an 8-year-old palomino
mare, impressed the nearly 20,000 fans with a run of 17.05 seconds.
A couple runs later, Conrado ran a 17.01 which was only .02 off
the current arena record of 16.99 (held by Tiany Schuster, 2017).
Advancing to Showdown Sunday were Conrado winning $17,500,
Nellie Miller at $17,000 and Routier and Jessie Telford both earning
$8,000.

Pool B recorded even faster times as the reigning Calgary Stam-
pede Champion and current WPRA World Champion, Hailey Kin-
sel tied the arena record on DM Sissys Hayday “Sister”, an 8-year-
old palomino mare, their first run. The following day, Jennifer Sharp
and Six French Smooches “Smooch”, an 8-year-old mare, stopped

TH E R UNDOWN w/Lisa Lockhart

Rosas Cantina CC, “Rosa” 15.2 hands, 1,200 Ibs.
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\_ Rider: Lisa Lockhart; Owner/Breeder: Alan Woodbury

the clock at 16.96 to set a new arena record. But they would only
hold it for a couple runs before Kinsel and Sister would set a new
arena record of 16.93! Kinsel stayed consistently fast the next two
days with runs 17.04 and 17.03 respectively. Her clean sweep of
winning all four rounds earned her $22,000 while Sharp collected
$11,500, Emily Miller earned $8,750 and Lisa Lockhart $7,500
which moved them all one step closer to the championship and that
$100,000 first place check.

The six contestants in each Pool who didn’t advance, came back
for the Wildcard round on Saturday. It’s a last chance opportu-
nity with only the top two moving on to Sunday. Throughout the
Calgary Stampede there were several horse changes in the barrel
racing and it ended up being just what Callahan Crossley needed
when she decided to run Amberleigh Moore’s backup horse, Blue
Duck Down “Ducky”. They were a great fit for their first run ever,
and the reining Canadian Champion won the Wildcard round with a

(algary Stampede Continued on Page 6
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Copper Spring Ranch & Sherry Cervi Youth
Championships Award $15K in Scholarships in 2019

Copper Spring Ranch is nestled in the Northern Rocky Mountains of Bozeman,
Montana. This gorgeous ranch is owned by the Gilhousen family who strive to follow
the true Montana ranching lifestyle in supporting the state’s ranching and equine
industry. The ranch, while boasting a contemporary style, is a true working ranch in
that they raise cattle, hay, and breed, raise, and train American Quarter Horses. Their
focus is on speed-bred and classic bloodlines.

The ranch hosts a variety of youth camps and clinics focusing not only on improving
skills within rodeo but also on family and faith. These camps help mold young people
inside and outside of the arena. No matter the discipline, Copper Spring Ranch wants
to do their part in “paying it forward” in the equine industry so that this way of life
continues for generations to come.

Sherry Cervi Youth Championships along with Copper Spring Ranch will be awarding
an astonishing $15,000 in scholarships this year. The Sherry Cervi Youth Champion-
ships Scholarship program began last year and is continually growing. Both Sherry
Cervi Youth Championships and Copper Spring Ranch strive to support the youth of our
industry in order to develop the next generation of champions while preserving our
Western heritage and lifestyle.

For more information on applying for the 2019 SCYC Scholarship program, visit
www.sherrycervi.com for rules and more information.

(SU equine veterinarians team up with the Daddy of ‘Em All

In the last two weeks of July, rodeo competitors from across the country head to
Cheyenne, Wyoming for the largest outdoor rodeo in the world, Cheyenne Frontier
Days. For the third year in a row a team of equine sports medicine veterinarians from
(SU will be there to provide top notch care for the equine athletes.

(SU will be on the rodeo grounds from 12-6pm on the Thursday the 11th and from
7am-6pm on Friday the 12th to provide veterinary care for the competitors horses.
The CSU team will then return for the remainder of the slack from 7am-6pm on July
15-18 and from 10am-6pm on all performance days (July 20-28).

All standard ambulatory medicine is available for the competition and performance
horses, including basic emergency care, lameness exams including radiography,
ultrasound, shockwave and joint injections. Common systemic therapeutics will also
be available. Chiropractic care will be an option on the 12th, 18th, 19th, 23rd, 24th,
25th and 26th.

(SU's equine team will be set up in Barn 15. When they are not busy with patients
they may be located at the north end of the arena. The veterinarians are happy to work
with the competitors’ reqular veterinarians.

The partnership between CSU is excited to and Cheyenne Frontier Days is an
example of both organization’s commitment to animal health. Itis hoped that this
ongoing relationship will provide the best for the equine athletes as well as foster
relationships that showcase the care and wellbeing of the four-legged athletes

Days of ‘47 Cowboys Games & Rodeo Gets Underway Friday

The Komatsu Equipment Days of ‘47 Cowboy Games and Rodeo presented by Zions
Bank in Salt Lake City will kickoff rodeo action on Friday, July 19 with some of the top
names in professional rodeo.

A total of 288 competitors will take their shot at a share of the over $1 million in
prize money and a Gold, Silver or Bronze medal that will be awarded on Wednesday,
July 24. There will be 32 competitors in each of the following events: bareback riding,
steer wrestling, team roping, saddle bronc riding, tie-down roping, ladies breakaway
roping, barrel racing and bull riding.

2018 Days of 47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo champions in all events will be back to
defend their Gold medals including three that are looking for a three-peat. Bareback
rider Wyatt Denny, saddle bronc rider Cody DeMoss and barrel racer Hailey Kinsel are
hoping to go three-for-three at the Days of 47 Cowboy Games & Rodeo, but it won't
be easy as they will face some tough competition with reigning Professional Rodeo
Cowboys Association (PRCA), Professional Bull Riders (PBR), World Champions Rodeo
Alliance (WCRA) and College National Finals Rodeo (CNFR) Champions ready to take
aim at the title.

Although he has scaled back on his rodeo schedule, 24-time world champion Trevor
Brazile will compete in Salt Lake City in the team roping. He and partner Trey Johnson
will be looking to add their first gold medal to their trophy case.

A new event added in 2019 will be the ladies breakaway roping. The field is stacked
with talent from WPRA world champions to college champions to high school stand-
outs. The fans are sure to love this new event and will want to keep their eyes on 2016
WPRA Breakaway Roping World Champion Jackie Crawford. WPRA leading rookie of
the year Taylor Munsell is coming off a dominate performance at the College National
Finals Rodeo after finishing second at RFDTV's The American in February. Joining
Crawford and Munsell will be reigning WPRA World Champion Kelsie Chace, Lari Dee
Guy, JJ Hampton and Hope Thompson.

The barrel racing is likely to be the most electric event of the week with all three
medalists back for 2019. Reigning WPRA World Champion Hailey Kinsel will be looking
for her third straight title in Salt Lake, while Lisa Lockhart is hoping she can edge Kin-
sel this year much like she recently did at the Calgary Stampede. Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi
will also be looking to move up on the medal stand and will make the trip to Salt Lake
City with husband Garrett Tonozzi, who will be competing in the team roping. One can
bet the barrel racing will not disappoint with great action each and every night.

The full field of 32 competitors in each event will be divided into four groups of
eight each and will compete in one of the first four performances (July 19-20, 22-23).
The top two from each performance, along with two via the Wild Card category will
advance to the Gold Medal Round on July 24. The 10 competitors in each event in the
Gold Medal Round will compete in a sudden-death format with the winner collecting
a Gold Medal and $50,000 cash.

Tickets are still available at smithstix.com. For more information on the event visit
www.daysof47cowboygames.com.

What to Watch For

ProRodeoTV.com
- 0gden (Utah) Pioneer Days, July 19-20 & 22-24, 7:30 p.m. (MT)

8Secondsradio.com with Steve Kenyon
- Snake River Stampede, Nampa, Idaho, July 16-20, 7:30 p.m. (MT)

Wranglernetwork.com
- California Rodeo Salinas, July 20-21, 1:15 p.m. (MT)

(BS Sports Network
- Central Wyoming Fair & Rodeo, Casper, Wyo., July 20, 9:30 p.m. (ET)

RIDETV
- Stockyards Championship, Fort Worth, Texas, July 20, 7-9 p.m. (ET), taped (July 19
performance); July 20, 9-11 p.m. (ET), live

CowboyChannel
- Cheyenne (Wyo.) Frontier Days, July 20-28, 3 p.m. (ET), live. July 20-28 performances
will be repeated at 7 p.m. (ET)
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LUCKY WONDER HORSE’s Dam,
Rosas Cantina CCis the

- $100,000

Calgary Showdown

"Rosas (éntina «
& Lisa Lockhart

owned by Alan Woodbury

$250,000!

Dam to Myers Ranch Stallion...
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WON v
r - 2015 Buckskin Stallion
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GALLANT JET 81 102
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ROSAS CANTINA CC
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PERFORMANCI ”‘w‘“l 8 M:fersTrainingStabIE@gmail.cnmHWWW.FHENCHMHNSGUT.COM
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www.frenchmansguy.com

DM Sissy Hayday
& Hailey Kinsel

RESERVE CHAMPIONS
Calgary Stampede!

- Progeny Earnings of -$5 MILLION+

in Barrel Racing. Team Roping & Steer Wrestiing

- _ QY

| E—

PC FRENCHMANS HAYDAY
(Sun Frost x Casey’s Charm, Tiny Circus)

Discourits fov relming cusiomts & aultiple mares!
faciudes 15! Shipment /7 Cooled & Fropen Semen Avadabls

Potterranch@gmail.com - Marana, AZ /» Breeding Manager: (520) 906-9133
WWW.POTTERRANCH.COM
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DePaolo

Equineﬁoncepts
TRANQUILITY

~— mmn > HOWIT WORKS
Amino Acids work to increase serotonin and norepinephrine in the brain, while minerals help
support calm and relaxed behavior.

RECOMMENDED FOR HORSES WITH BEHAVIORAL ISSUES:
« Nervousness

+ Aggression

« Irritability

+ Stall pacing

For as low as $.87 per day.

LI BN BN BN B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B BN BN BN BN N B N

HorseHairAnalysis.com
Laboratory Test | Consultation with Veterinarian | Corrective (ustomized Supplement

HOW IT WORKS
The lab results provide an extremely accurate profile of the mineral and metal levels present in
your horse. The 15 page report details how these affect overall health and performance.

RECOMMENDED FOR HORSES EXHIBITING:
» Decreased performance

- Skin allergies

- Behavioral issues

- Endocrine disorders

Custom supplement based on lab results for less than $1.00 per day.

LR I B B O R B B R RN B RN BN B BN BN BN BN N N NN

ESSENTIAL oumwoRss

Bio-available minerals help support musculoskeletal health, and coupled with the vitamins,
promote healthy immune and neurologic function. Organic selenium is also included.

{.

‘ RECOMMENDED FOR ALLHORSES.  Price  Size  Day Supply
' $70 12lb. 67
§130 24Ib. 135
$190  360b. 210

Croud Sponsor of The &~ Stles Frdtardly

www.depaoloequineconcepts.com
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(algary Stampede Continued From Page 1

time of 17.37. Moore
and CP Dark Moon
“Paige” were last out
and ended up second
in the round with a
time of 17.50.

With the field set
for Championship
Sunday, it was expect-
ed to be an amazing
day of barrel racing,
Kinsel won the long
round by one-hun-
dredth over Lockhart
who was riding Rosas
Cantina Cc “Rosa”; a
9-year-old mare. Nel-
lie Miller was third,
and Emily Miller was
fourth, only one-
hundredth ahead of
Conrado. Just when it
seemed the race was
as close as possible,
the top-four Show-
down round proved
otherwise. Due to ties
in the past, the Cal-
gary Stampede times
to the thousandths of a second in the Showdown round.

Emily Miller ran first on her 9-year-old grey gelding Namgis D
33 “Chongo”, led in by her dad Tom. She reached down to make
sure the first barrel didn’t fall and set the pace with 17.194, which

Courtesy of www.wpra.com - unofficial - as of 7/15/19

1 Hailey Kinsel $130,891.08 28
2 Lisa Lockhart $122,088.24 24
3 Nellie Miller $120,728.96 21
4 Emily Miller $81,430.01 44
5 Jennifer Sharp $77,383.92 59
6 ShaliLord $76,974.86 29
7 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $76,322.65 37
8 Jessica Routier $68,593.31 27
9 Ivy Conrado $66,774.91 20
10 Ericka Nelson $66,697.12 41
11 Stevi Hillman $65,067.56 45
12 Amberleigh Moore $59,351.42 24
13 Jimmie Smith $57,354.45 41
14 Jessica Telford $57,221.31 28
15 Lacinda Rose $57,146.12 43
16 Dona Rule $55,890.16 38
17 Leia Pluemer $51,353.02 48
18 Jill Wilson $45,185.70 47
19 Callahan Crossley §42,042.24 27
20 Sabra 0'Quinn $41,970.83 28
\ www.BarrelRacingReport.com

“WPRA WORLD STANDINGS

was her fastest run

in Calgary. Nellie
Miller and Sister then
recorded a time of
17.402. As it came
down to the final

two barrel racers,
Lockhart and Rosa
went to the lead with
17.116. Then it was
Hailey Kinsel and
Sistet. The fans were
extremely loud as they
crossed the finish line
in 17.119, and then
came the realization
that only three thou-
sandths of a second
had determined the

" TOP CALGARY MONEY WINNERS -

Unofficial - according to www.CalgaryStampede.com
1 Lisa Lockhart $107,500
2 Hailey Kinsel $47,000
3 Nellie Miller $27,000
4 Emily Miller $23,750
5 vy Conrado $20,800
6 Amberleigh Moore  $15,800
7 Jennifer Sharp $14,800
$11,800
$11,300
$11,300
$11,000

8 Callahan Crossley
9 Jessica Routier
10 Jessie Telford

11 Brittney Barnett
12 Jimmie Smith §7,000 (S omined |

13 Shelby Spielman §7,000 | SRSV,
14 Sarah R. Waguespack $6,500 |{sitetes

15 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi $4,000 |[EEESCEL iR EER

. ran at Calgary 1-
www.BarrelRacingReport.com an ar hagary nume
\ ous times and won

the title in 2015, said

it was the tightest race she’s ever seen there. She was filled with
emotion as she was awarded the Calgary Stampede bronze and
$100,000 check. “T’ve cried several times,” she said the following
day. “Sometimes it doesn’t even feel like reality.”

It was really special that her team of horses, An Oakie With Cash
“Louie”, Rosa, and Prime Diamond “Cutter” all played a part in

(algary Stampede Continued on Page 10

}JULY 27
THEY ALL SELL!

Very special offering from
Jeff & Eva Hepper, Keene, ND.

All STALLIONS, a/f 2018 models.
LEFT TO RIGHT
* Reservationfirewater x Firewater Flit

* Firewater Disco x Firewater Flit
* Fugitive On The Run x Dash Ta Fame
* Seventeen Below x Dash Ta Fame

Fa: 701.421.1399

=7

Horse Sale

Come watch the INDOOR Barrel Horse Preview, FRIDAY 3 pm at Miller's Horse Palace!

BILLINGS LIVESTOCK COMMISSION

PHONE BIDS ACCEPTED - CALL TO PRE-REGISTER!!

Jann Parker « Horse Sale Manager - 406.245.4151
www.BillingsLivestock.com - JANN'S CELL - 406.855.1947

Billings, Montana

235 Head Cataloged
See it all a7 www.BillingsLivestock.com
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1998 PALOMING STALLION

FRENCHMANS FABULOUS

3 FABS IN THE TOP 20!

#5 in the World - $77,384!
SIX FRENCH SMOOCHES
& Jennifer Sharp
owned by Terri Lamp
» Running a 16.96 and BREAKING the

previous ARENA RECORD in Calgary!
« Pool B Rd. 1-2"¢, Rd. 2-2", Rd. 4-4"
at the Calgary Stampede!
Earning $14,800 at Calgary!

#8 in the World - $66,775!
KN FABS GIFT OF FAME
& Ivy Conrado
« WINNING 2 Performances at Calgary!

» Pool A Rd. 1-1*, Rd. 2-4", Rd. 3-2"%, Rd 4-1*
at the Calgary Stampede!

Earning $20,800 at Calgary!

#17 in the World - $§51,353!
FAMOUS FRENCH BUG
& Leia Pluemer
CHAMPION Colorado Springs, CO ProRodeo!
Placing at 4 ProRodeos!

Earning $14,187 this week alone!

KENNY NICHOLS & DALE BARRON
Waco, TX + (254) 744.1232

www.NicholsQuarterHorses.com

EQUICARELS

i Visit us on Facebook or check our Website for
y our All-star Linsup of Yearlings & Weanlings for sale!

Sex Fremck Smooches
& Jennifer Sharp

o

%
\ad

b S
)
Y

o

KN Fabs Gift Of Fame

& [y Conrade

. o i o e
f‘.‘:“i'-':."-'-'ﬁ?:' R e ey -
R i T o g

Farmous French Bug
& Lita Pluemer
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www.nicholsquarterhorses.com

DRNPYKE

Iash Ta Fame - Moming Traffic (LTE $19%0.000+) by Frenchmans Gy
2015 Sorrel Stallion

5 Pancl NN

THE ONLY STALLION STANDING OUT OF THE
LEGENDARY MORNING TRAFFIC - “MARTINI'S"

EARNINGS ARE NOW OVER $190,000! .T,I,.'J-',fa!fi"ﬁf
i i

($1,500 by December 31s1)
Considerations for Approved Mares
Frozen Semen Only

J*tmh]& Slm a h Blhiee Collar Breeders (Wait List), Colorado annl, Cawy
3412 East County Road 32E ate. Southwest Desert, 5 State, BHR Stallion Stakes & Vista 1 i
Fort Collins, OO 30328 rado Dreeders’ Futurity

{(970) 226-4747

LORADO - Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC
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www.vistaequine.com

42nd Annual FaII Mixed Sale
November 1 & 2, 2019

2019 Annual Fall Mixed Sale to include a Yearling

L ]
Session featuring a SELECT group of Barrel Prospects! U Pcom [ ng SCI Ies

* Consignments NOW OPEN » 41st Annual Quarter Horse
Consignments dve AUGUST 19, 20191 Yeurling Sale

In 2019 alone Heritage Place Barrel Horse SEp:Ten‘!ber 1? '5?".20 2019
Graduates have earned in excess of $130,000! Cotalog available soon...

f m%‘/ fﬂ/ gM A{[ Consignments Now Open

42nd Annual Fall Mixed Sale
November 1 & 2, 2019

* ngh Valor i $100,000+

' ]
GQluarter Horse, Thoroughbred

% Racin For Fortunes, it 592,491 Paint & Appaloosa

. ) . 2 A
Consignmenfs due Avgust 19 2019
e e Y

% Eddies Hotmoon Bug ure: 552,932 42nd Annual Winter Mixed Sale
January 17 & 18, 2020
Quarter Horse, Thoroughbred

* BB Runnin On Time,m= $45,318.75

N vl A
Faint & A

% Famous Senator i s44,246

L,HL,'I nenfs due M

y/?/[‘/ Ot ﬂee//éé ﬁﬁ&%{fﬁz 42/(,%4;/

isit www.hentugepluce com for sale schedule

2829 South MacArthur, Oklahoma City, OK 73128
(405) 682-4551 | (405) 686-1267 fax

info@heritageplace.com | www.heritageplace.com
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(algary Stampede Continued From Page 6
helping her win the championship, and they all walked down the al-
ley at Calgary together. Lockhart qualified for the Calgary Stampede
after Cutter helped her win the Ram National Circuit Finals Rodeo,
she rode Louie for three rounds in Calgary, and then she rode Rosa
for three rounds. On Sunday, Lockhart’s sister, Angie (who is also
PBR World Champion Jess Lockwood’s mom), was riding Cutter
and leading Louie while helping Rosa stay calm and focused down
the long alley at Calgary. “Looking at some of the pictures, it is cool
to see that was my team and my sister was great help,” Lockhart
said. “We as barrel racers sometimes need help in these certain
conditions so I was very thankful to have my sister with me.” She
laughed when she admitted that Louie was along because he doesn’t
like to stay at the stall or trailer by himself. And although Angie
questioned if Louie might want to take off running down the alley,
Lockhart knew otherwise. “He’s a good boy. He just sauntered up
there and it helped Rosa stay focused,” she said.

While Lockhart describes Rosa as “an overachiever” and a
hortse that gets nervous, she said, “She’s such an amazing athlete.”
Lockhart works hard to keep her focus and in turn help Rosa stay
focused and as quiet as possible. That can be a challenge at Calgary
where the fans love the barrel racing and get really loud. “I tend
to believe we are a crowd favorite — it’s a horse race and it’s very
simple for people to understand — and it’s so exhilarating when you
hear the crowd roar racing home from the third barrel,” Lockhart
said. Like most barrel horses, the more runs they make, the more
they anticipate what’s about to happen. “On our first run she was
so good. I was quiet, she was quiet. By the time it came the final
four, she was more apprehensive, her heart was racing I could
just tell walking up the alley,” she said. Lockhart knows her horses
inside and out and she recognized the difference. “I worried about
it just a little bit so we definitely didn’t have as pretty of a run — our
time was faster — but I was asking her for everything she had and it
didn’t matter what it looked like, just go as fast as you can possibly
go.”

The result was her second Calgary Stampede Championship!
Lockhart earned a total of $107,500. At Calgary, all round money
and $50,000 of the $100,000 first place check counts in the WPRA
World Standings. It was an important win in helping Lockhart get
back to Las Vegas for her 13th NFR and be in contention for a
world title. In the WPRA World Standings following Calgary, Lock-
hart moved up to second. Kinsel, who won $47,000 at Calgary, is
now number one. Nellie Miller won $27,0000 but dropped a couple
spots to third, and Emily Miller moved up to fourth after earning
$23,750 in Calgary and is on track to qualify for her first NFR.

Doc’s Jack Frost
Sun Frost

Prissy Cline
Pc Frenchmans Hayday

Tiny Circus
Caseys Charm 59

Caseys Ladylove

DM Sissy Hayday

2071 Palomino Mare

Royal Shake Em
51104

Royal Quick Dash
51101

Shake Em Six
5197

Lazbuddie
193

Pollylarks Hand
5184

Royal Sissy Irish
Thats Sissy Baby

Rider: Hailey Kinsel; Owner: Hailey & Leslie Kinsel; Breeder: Dillon Mundorf

Lockhart left Calgary and made the all-night drive to Cheyenne
where she ran Louie and advanced to the performances. With little
to no sleep and only a McDonald’s sandwich her sister grabbed for
her before getting out in Billings, MT, Lockhart was looking for-
ward to a couple days at home in South Dakota where her horses
could get some rest before they head to Utah for more rodeos.
Lockhart always makes her family priority, and she’ll stop on the
way to watch her son at the National High School Finals Rodeo. It’s
a lifestyle only those who live and love it can truly understand. “Oh
my goodness, it’s a whirlwind,” Lockhart said about her phenom-
enal career. “It is very rewarding.”

Following Lockhart’s win in 2015, the Calgary Stampede recog-
nized the character she has in and out of the arena and honored her
with their most prestigious award, the Guy Weadick Award for her
outstanding accomplishments in rodeo combined with personality
and sportsmanship. This year with the arena record being tied and
then broken twice, and three thousandths of a second ultimately
determining the Calgary Stampede Barrel Racing Champion, it was
a thrilling race in Calgary, highlighted by one of nicest and classi-
est cowgitls you’ll ever meet, Lisa Lockhart, winning the Greatest
Outdoor Show on Earth.

Calgary Stampede
July 5-14, 2019, Calgary, Alberta
Showdown

1 Rosas Cantina (¢ 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.116  $100,000
2 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal.m.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 17119 $25,000
3 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 17.194  §$15,000
4 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light ke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.402  $10,000
Finals

1 DM Sissy Hayday 11 pal.m. PcFrenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel 17.240

2 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.250

3 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.270

4 Namgis D 33 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller 17.370

5 KN Fabs Gift OfFame 09 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron  17.380  $3,300
6 Blue Duck Down 10b.g.  Blue Duck Okie-Miss Quixote Dude, Mr Morgan Freeman (allahan Crossley Amberleigh Moore 17.450 93,300
7 Fiery Miss West 11pal. m. Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren 17.640 93,300
8 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17.780  $3,300
9 Famous Cool Whip 11sor.g.  DashTa Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford 18.080  $3,300
10 Six French Smooches 11 pal. m.  Frenchmans Fabulous-Runnin Jessie Orchid, Marthas Six Moons Jennifer Sharp Terri Lamp 22430 $3,300
Pool A - Performance 1

1 KNFabs Gift Of Fame 09 pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 17.57 $5,500

BARREL RACING REPORT

(algary Stampede Continued on Page 11
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(algary Stampede Continued From Page 10

2 Famous Cool Whip

3 Rafter W Minnie Reba
4 Straight Toasted

5 Fiery Miss West

Pool A - Performance 2
1 Rafter W Minnie Reba

2 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena

3 Lena OnThe Rocks
4 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame
5 Fiery Miss West

Pool A - Performance 3
1 Rafter W Minnie Reba
2 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame

3 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena

4 Famous Cool Whip
4 Straight Toasted

Pool A - Performance 4
1 KN Fabs Gift Of Fame
2 Fiery Miss West
3 Lena OnThe Rocks
4 Rafter W Minnie Reba
5 Famous Cool Whip

Pool B - Performance 1
1 DM Sissy Hayday

2 Six French Smooches
3 Fame N Red Hot

4 Ranger (grade)

5 (P Dark Moon

Pool B - Performance 2
1 DM Sissy Hayday

2 Six French Smooches
3 Namgis D 33

4 (P Dark Moon

5 An Oakie With Cash

Pool B - Performance 3
1 DM Sissy Hayday

2 Namgis D 33

3 Fame N Red Hot

4 JcTruly Bob

5 An Oakie With Cash

Pool B - Performance 4
1 DM Sissy Hayday

11sor. g.
08 bluro. m.
09sor. g.

11 pal. m.

08 bluro. m.

09 pal. m.
09 pal. m.
11 pal.m.

08 bluro. m.
09 pal. m.

11sor. g.
09sor. g.

09 pal. m.
11 pal. m.
09 pal. m.
08 bluro. m.
11sor. g.

11 pal. m.
11 pal. m.
07 ch.m.

09 br. m.

11 pal. m.
11 pal. m.
104gr.q.
09 br.m.
03 bu.g.

11 pal. m.
10gr.g.
07 ch. m.
04b.q.
03 bu. g.

11 pal. m.

Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford

Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams

Straight Talker-A Dashing Toaster, Toast To Dash Sarah Rose Waguespack ~ Lisa Thornton

Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren

Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams
Brittney Barnett Brianna Benevidez

Firewaterontherocks-Tourlena, Smart Cash Cutter Jimmie Smith

Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron

Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren
Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light lke Nellie Miller Sam Williams
Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron
Brittney Barnett Brianna Benevidez
Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford
Straight Talker-A Dashing Toaster, Toast To Dash Sarah Rose Waguespack  Lisa Thornton
Frenchmans Fabulous-Mistys Dash Of Fame Ivy Conrado Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron
Firewater Frenchman-Frenchmans Bo Dashus, Royal Quick Dash Jessica Routier Gary Westergren
Firewaterontherocks-Tourlena, Smart Cash Cutter Jimmie Smith
Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams
Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Jessie Telford
Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel
Frenchmans Fabulous-Runnin Jessie Orchid, Marthas Six Moons Jennifer Sharp Terri Lamp
Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Shelby Spielman
Callahan Crossley Lacy Diefenbach
Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore
Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

Frenchmans Fabulous-Runnin Jessie Orchid, Marthas Six Moons Jennifer Sharp

Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller
Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore
Biebers Oakie-Lady Kaweah Cash, Judge Cash Lisa Lockhart

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel
Bucks Hancock Dude-Track Goddess, Eyesa Special Emily Miller

Dash Ta Fame-Had A Kanita, Docs Rocky Top Shelby Spielman
PcTru Az Frost-Rc Miss Oaka Boston, Pc Boston Bob Kaylee Gallino
Biebers Oakie-Lady Kaweah Cash, Judge Cash Lisa Lockhart

Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Royal Sissy Irish, Royal Shake Em Hailey Kinsel

Terri Lamp

Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

Leslie & Hailey Kinsel

17.72
17.85
17.94
17.98

1732
17.42
17.53
17.60
17.60

17.29
17.30
17.45
17.52
17.52

17.01
17.05
17.21
17.27
17.28

16.990
17.140
17.180
17.210
17.270

16.930
16.960
17.330
17.410
17.430

17.040
17.410
17.440
17.510
17.600

17.030

$4,500
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500

$5,500
$4.500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000

$5,500
$4,500
$3,500
$2,000
$2,000

$5,500
$4,500
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500

$5,500
$4,500
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500

$5,500
$4.500
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500

$5,500
$4,500
$3,500
$2,500
$1,500

$5,500

(algary Stampede Continued on Page 15
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$2 MILLION DOLLAR BARREL RACING SIRE

%j ; / 8’/ (/few '
{Lena ugar v x Blazin Jennie Jet, Jer Of Honor, 51 102)

lea
G dwﬁg% Clicinyoions!

Sire of multiple Futurity &
Derby Champions, NFR
Qualifiers, Rodeo Winners,
a A Slot Race Champions & 1D
s R % Champions!
. Broodmare Power!
TRES MOVIDAS & Hallie Hanssen

owned by Tom Jacobs
Champion Greeley, CO & Killdeer, ND ProRodeos!

Earning $1 4,81 6 over the 4th!

Congratulations!
DATS BLAZIN & Lexie Goss

Pink Buckle, Future Fortunes, PESI, Select Stallion
Stakes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Hawki, Cowboy State
Stallion Incentive, Blue Collar BEreeders
& Colorade Classic Fulurity

NOW A PINK BUCKLE STALLION!

BARREL RACING REPORT

7™ Vernal, UT ProRodeo, Earning $541
DARLIN JETOLENA & Lily DeWitt

2"in Little Dewey Downs Barrel Race, Dewey, AZ

MNow Standing at
Brazos Valley Stalllon Station
21351 N US Hwy 377 = Stephenville, TX 76401
(254) 485-8280 |
brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Breeding Veterinarian David Ricks

J?) Jeff & Andrea Busby e Millsap, TX

BUSBY

July 16,2019

andrea@busbygh.com « 817.598.0257 « 817.594.3905
WWW.BUSBYQUARTERHORSES.COM



www.busbyquarterhorses.com

NEW SALE DATE AND LOCATION!

— — rerorvanciborsg i FRIDAY i

RODUCTIONSALE =~ AUGUST 9, 2019

CENTRAL STATES FAIRGROUNDS - RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA

PADDYS LENA STREAK 2017 BAY MARE A EASY STREAK 2017 BAY ROAN MARE
ASTREAK OF FLING x PADDYS LENA WHISKY. PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY . ASTREAK OF FLING x EASY APRIL WHISKEY, PADDYS IRISH WHISKEY

DESIGN IN PERFECTION
2017 BAY ROAN MARE 2017 SORREL GELDING 2017 SORREL GELDING
A STREAK OF FLING x DYNAMITES LAST CHEX A STREAK OF FLING « & MAJOR LITTLE FRITZ SLICK BY DESIGN x PERFECTION I¥ BROWN

: " . e . s e
STREAKINFLASHPRESSEY FRENCHMANS SIXFLING FLINGIN CHEX LADY
2014 GRAY MARE 2016 BAY ROAN MARE 2016 BROWN MARE
C5 FLASHLIGHT X STREAKIN GAMELE A STREAK OF FLING x FRENCHMANS DASHINSIX A STREAK OF FLING X DYNAMITES LAST CHEX
(bred to Conn Creek si 98, LTE: $54,595) {bred to Conn Creek si 9BLTE: 554.595) (bred bo Second Pinted Sign si JOILTE: $001,604)

Blkdfala LISA FULTON 402.322.0110 / JAKE FULTON 402.326.9990
- ot 29353 272nd Ave / Valentine, NE 65201 / EMAIL: lisa@fultenranch.com
PE HJ'(]J;.‘r‘l.-j'l..\'[:l: l.]UHHfH, LEC

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019
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Darkelly x Mistys Dash Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

Thank you to all the mare owners
for choosing RR MISTAKELLY in 2019!

We are so excited to see all the babies in the spring!

5K FUTURITY CHAMPION! "

et R e SPRINGER
= BRA Juvenile Sire Slot CHAMPION

* Kinder Cup Slot Race & FUTURITY CHAMPION
* LG Futurity Slot Race & Futurity CHAMPION

* Corn Husker Breeders & Open CHAMPION

= Ardmore Futurity CHAMPION

= TX Extreme Barrel Classic Reserve CHAMFION
* Panty Raid Futurity Reserve CHAMPION

$295,071

FUTURITY EARNINGS

Brazos Valley
Equine Hospitals

AT
2_" owned by Robin Weaver Salado, TX | 254.947.1292 | BVEH.com

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019
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Leia Pluemer & Famous French Bug Climb High at Pikes Peak Or Bust Rodeo

By Tanya Randall

Leia Pluemer of Los Lunas, New Mexico, jumped eight spots in
the WPRA World Standings with a $13,614 weekend. Her crowning
achievement was a $11,719 championship at the Pikes Peak Or Bust
Rodeo, held July 10-13 in Colorado Springs.

The uniquely formatted rodeo started with a $500-added qualify-
ing round on June 30. The top 39 from the qualifier along with
an invite to the defending rodeo champion advanced to a second
round made up of four rodeo performances, held July 10-13.

The second round featured a purse of $9,000 with $2,250 paid
to three places in each performance. The two fastest qualifiers from
each performance advanced to the Championship Round. The top
three from the championship got to make a fourth run for $17,000

of the rodeos remaining $21,000 purse.

With the qualifier on Sunday morning, Pluemer decided to
forego entering the Reno Rodeo to avoid a possible travel dilemma
from the short go in Nevada on Saturday to Colorado Springs on
Sunday morning,

“There’s no way you could make that. The short go at Reno was
the 29th at 7 p.m. and Colorado Springs was the 30th at 10 a.m.
There was no way you could do that and still have a fresh horse to
run,” explained Pluemer.

With a fresh horse, Pluemer and Famous French Bug (“Sis”)
made a “smooth, consistent run” of 17. 541 to place fifth in the
qualifier, earn $719 and advance to the second round.

Following the qualifier Pluemer and Sis hit the road for their
Fourth of July run with rodeos in Greeley, Colorado, Cody, Wyo-
ming and West Jordan and Oakley, Utah.

“I didn’t win anything over the Fourth,” she admitted. “My mare
worked really well. She did her part; it was her jockey that didn’t.”

The following week, the big added money rodeos in Wyoming
seemed to be a bust too. They hit a barrel at Casper and had slack
cancelled due to extremely wet conditions in Sheridan.

“I was there for the slack,” she explained. “There were 60 out of
100 girls in slack that had turned out. We were just going to run be-

a

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

(aseys Charm
Frenchmans Fabulous
Tiny Circuis
Caseys Charm 519
(asey’s Ladylove

Famous French Bug

2009 Sorrel Mare

First Down Dash
51105

Sudden Fame
5198

o Bugs Alive in 75
Miss Cricket Bug 519

189 Miss Hombre
51107

Rider: Jennifer Sharp; Owner: Terri Lamp; Breeder: Dale & Francine Drullinger

Dash Ta Fame
si113

Cricketts Fame
190

cause mud can’t be too terribly bad, it was a (Wrangler) Tour rodeo
(for points for rodeos like Calgary, etc.) and had $12,000 added. We
were going to stick it out and roll with it. They ran three girls and
the fourth one fell down and the judges called it.”

Since slack was cancelled the rodeo wouldn’t count for wotld stand-
ings since everyone that entered didn’t have the opportunity to compete.

Once back in Colorado, things started looking better for the pair,
who had won the Turquoise Circuit Finals Rodeo in 2018. They
ended up winning the Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo for the week-
end, earning $573, and placed sixth on their Friday night run at the
$6,400-added Rooftop Rodeo in Estes Park for $1,378.

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 19

(algary Stampede Continued From Page 11

2 Rosas Cantina Cc 10bu.m. Corona Cartel-Dash Ta Vanila, Dash Ta Fame Lisa Lockhart Alan Woodbury 17.210 $4,500
3 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17.280  $3,500
4 Six French Smooches  11pal.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Runnin Jessie Orchid, Marthas Six Moons Jennifer Sharp Terri Lamp 17420 $2,500
5 Namgis D 35 10gr.g.  Bucks Hancock Dude-Central Station, First Down Dash Emily Miller 17.450 $750
5 Dash Of Pixie Dust 12sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Marthas Bullion, Bully Bullion Taci Bettis 17.450 $750
Wild Card

1 Blue Duck Down 10b.g.  Blue Duck Okie-Miss Quixote Dude, Mr Morgan Freeman (allahan Crossley Amberleigh Moore 17.370  %6,000
2 (P Dark Moon 09br.m.  Darkelly-Srgh New Highs, On A High Amberleigh Moore 17.500  $5,000
3 Ima Famous Babe 13 ch.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Streakin Six Babe, Streakin Six Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi 17.540  $4,000
4 Chicks Keen 0 Pocopoo (APHA) 07 pt. m Mr Dominator-Stylish Chick Olena, Dix Chic Olena Brittney Barnett Brianna Benevidez 17.640 $3,000
5 Straight Toasted 09sor.g. Straight Talker-A Dashing Toaster, Toast To Dash Sarah Rose Waguespack  Lisa Thornton 17.720  $2,000
6 14br.g.  Feature MrBojangles-Cr Isabella, Fit To Fly Kylie Whiteside 17.840  $1,000

Deception Bay

Bogie Biankus-Joaks Lucky Chick, (Maudies Joak)

BARREL RACING REPORT

assic Futurity
Colorado Classic
Hie will be novminated fo more a5
iz fosls become of age!

PERFORMANCE HORSES

Breeding inder the supervision of Horthern Hill Veterinary Cliic
Margle Jones DVM, 605,347, 3606
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Home of the World’s Highest Selling Barrel Horse
Yearling at Public Auction! Jaguarr for $1 50,000!

¢ Yearling stallion by HEZA FAST DASH and
out of 5x Futurity Champion MIMIS ON FIRE-
WATER

$ 2-year-old filly by Futurity Champion MAGNUM
and out of a DASH TA FAME daughter

¢ Yearling stallion by FIRE WATER FLIT and
out of Champion FAMOUS WILDONE

¢ 2-year-old gelding by DASH TA FAME and out
of a daughter of FIREWATER FIESTA

¢ Yearling filly by A STREAK OF FLING

[ T
JA1 LA

August 23, 2019
Webb Ranch, LLC
Isabel, South Dakota

Sale horses also sired by: VANILA
VIPER, SLICK BY DESIGN,
FIREWATERONTHEROCKS, JL
SIROCCO, FRENCHMANS GUY,
and FIRST MOONFLASH!

———

Join us August 23rd at Webb
Ranch for the 2nd Annual

Breeders’ Dynasty Premier Horse
Sale!

-

Quality Barrel Horses For All Buyers
¢ Yearlings

¢ Started 2-Year-Olds

4 Futunty Prospects

For More Information:
Call: (605) 290-1016
Email: breedersdynasty(@yahoo.com
Like us on FaceBook!

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019



www.facebook.com/breedersdynasty

JUp LUTTLE RANGH RAISED
% BRED HORSES WIN
ACROSS THE COUNTRY/!

by Brownie Jones
2" FASTEST Qualifier, American
Qualifier #7, Winona, MN!
WINNING BHW Average,
2" 1D Sat Open, Cowgirl Tuff =,
Tri-State Barrel Bash, Winona, MN!

earning

by JL Dash Ta Heaven
2" 1st Round, 7™ Average, Casper, WY ProRodeo!

: by Cash Not Credit
earning

1D WINNER Sun Open, Cowgirl Tuff
Tri-State Barrel Bash, Winona, MN!
earning
by JL Dash Ta Heaven, owned by Jennifer Burgess
3 Qualifying Round & 4" Performance,
Colorado Springs, CO!
eaming by JL Dash Ta Heaven
2" 1D Sun Open, 3" Fri Open,
CGR Barrel & Bling, Cloverdale, IN!

by JL Dash Ta Heaven earning

3" 1st Go, 5" Average, Glacier Chaser JUD LITTLE RANCH

Classic Futurity, Kalispell, MT! ‘The Bar Nothin’
; 580-653-2384 / Ardmore, OK
€arning

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019



www.judlittleranch.com

3 Scredible ym‘syf)ecﬁs jq'am Smoke Creel n@uaﬁer Horses

SELLING at the 2019 COPPER SPRING RANCH

PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE
AUGUST 10, 2019 - BOZEMAN, MONTANA

1/2 BROTHER TO MULTIPLE FUTURITY
CHAMPION; PAPAGAIO

A FAMOUS FLING

"'_'- by ASTHEAI{ OF FLING out of MISS LUCKY LUCKY (DASH TA FAME)
2016 Bay Gelding, This horse is totally broke to ride and cruising the
_,NT'{' 4 | pattem. He is a 1/2 brother to Papagaio out of Miss Lucky Lucky
. by A Streak of Fling. He is super natural and intelligent and
working a nice set of barrels. Somebody is going to get
themselves a great horse at the Copper Spring sale.

OUT OF SAME DAM AS 2 FUTURITY CHAMPIONS! DAM HAS OVER $187,000 LTE

SLYM SHADY  SWEET CHYLD 0 MINE
R

F"J |" r.

by FRENCHMANS FﬁBULDUS out of srmw BIT OF FAME by DASH TA FAME out of BULLISA (BULLY BULLION)
(DASH TA FAME) 2017 Chestnut Stallion; out of the mare Bullisa,
2017 Palomino Stud Colt, out of SF Tiny Bit of Fame, a Bully Bullion mare with over $187,000 LTE.
the same dam that produced 2018 BFA Juvenife World Dash Ta Fame on Bully Bullion mares is one of the

Champion Tinys Stormy Weather and 2017 Futurity top crosses. He is super talented and cruising
Champion Famous Lady Pistol. a nice set of barrels. He has great movement.

-
CONTACT US FOR MORE INFO A (303) 478-4144 « Smokecreekfarm@gmail.com
Smoke Creek Quarter Horses = Bill & Cheryl Kennedy \__/ www.SMOKECREEKFARM.com

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 15

Their next three runs would all be in Colorado Springs on Saturday.

“I was hoping for the 13th when I qualified because I was
entered up in some other places on the 10th, 11th and 12th and I
didn’t want to turn out of those,” she explained.

Pluemer and her gritty 10-year-old mare started off the day by
winning the final performance that afternoon with a 17.334 to earn
$1,000 and spot in the Championship Round that evening. She
was joined by Maddy Dickens, Kelly Yates, Carmel Wright, Ryann
Pedone, Dona Kay Rule, Karson Bradley and Sidney Forrest.

Pluemer and Sis topped the Championship Round and she was
joined by Karson Bradley and Kelly Yates in the Shootout. With
just 30 minutes between her two runs, Sis turned in a 17.434 to win
the Shootout for a $10,000 first-place check.

They capped off their weekend by placing seventh at the Lara-
mie Jubilee Days Rodeo in Wyoming for another $517. Their week-
end haul bumped them from 24th in the WPRA World Standing to
just outside the Top 15 in 17th with $51,353.

A former college rodeo standout, Pluemer and Sis earned the
Turquoise Circuit Permit Championship in 2017. They finished sec-
ond in the circuit last year. Their $39,940 on the season placed them
second in the WPRA Rookie of the Year Standings and 35th in the
WPRA World Standings.

The experience last year has helped her mentally and her horse
physically, she said.

“Mentally, we’ve got a much better idea of what rodeos we will
be going back to, what they look like and what the ground is like.
Physically, my mare is a lot stronger. She’s a lot more confident in
her running style this year,” said Pluemer.

She’s been partnered with Sis neatly three years. The product
of a magic cross, Sis is by Frenchmans Fabulous (“Fab”) out of
the Dash Ta Fame, Bugs Alive In 75 mare Cricketts Fame. Sis was
trained by Frankie Drullinger, who bred the mare in partnership
with Fab’s owner Kenny Nichols.

: $1500

2 J!Juﬂ* o
un‘ur ners & Producers

s Sun FmJ
DAM: fu'lnss MeterJet{BarTuntaJetJ

3/4 Brother to
2013 WORLD CHAMPION
STINGRAY, ue: $1.1 Million+

£ David James

BARREL RACING REPORT

TH E RU NDOWN w/Leia Pluemer

Famous French Bug, “Sister”15.1 hands, 1,100 Ibs.

8T Curb bit with a small solid port with a roller in the middle. “I couldn’t

even tell you. | bought it at a yard sale for $5. | carried it around for the

last two years at the NFR and no one knows what it is. It's not stamped or

anything. She likes it so we're sticking with it.”

sapoLe: Tod Slone // saboLe pap: Best Ever Pad

LeG GeAR: Classic Equine on all four

sHoenG: Rims all the way around

reeD: Triple Crown Complete // Hav: Homegrown Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Silver Lining Herbs

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Back On Track, Horsewear Ireland’s Rambo lonic

blanket and boots and Sportz-Vibe. Massage therapy.

CONDITIONING-TRAINING REGIMEN; “She doesn't see the barrels very often. We pony

her or I'l ride her. We long trot for 20 minutes.” During the summer run: “It's

rest when | can. Even still when she has a day off, I'll take her for a walk or

long trot her so she gets some movement.”

spoNsors: Best Ever Saddle Pads, Silver Lining Herbs, Rocking M Leather,
 Purcella Performance Drags, Ride Rodeo Naked, Stirrupz.

Pluemer wanted to thank Drullinger for selling and training Sis
as well as her parents Greg and Julie, her summer driver, for their
help and support.

Next up in her quest for the Top 15 are the $29,500-added-
Snake River Stampede in Nampa, Idaho, which is one round and
a finals, the $12,000-added one-run Ogden Pioneer Days and the
$20,000-added one-run Spanish Fork Fiesta Days in Utah.

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 23

(ongratulations

DM SISSY HAYDAY & Hailey Kinsel
Reserve CHAMPION, Calgary Stampede!
Winning $47,000
NOW #1 in the WORLD - $130,891!

PLAINS HORIZON

——EQUINE INSURANCE ——

Quality Service You Can Trust

« 17 ue-aré Exp
| CALLMARVINITAVAREZ TODAY. (877) 569-8960
marvint

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM

ethorseinsu am
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www.jamesranchok.com
www.gethorseinsurance.com
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Frenehmans O | Em Bel 2012 Bav Stallion 5 Panel N/N

# Red Desert Classic Futurity Champion 4 Southwest Desert Classic
Futurity Reserve Champion 4 The American Qualifier # PRCA Money Earner!

Fee: $2,000

Cooled & Frozen Semen - Considerations for - Approved & Multple Mares

Jake Dahl & Stgphﬂnic Webb 1 .I ghalitics: Blue Collar Bree .=,:-: s (Wl L ist), Colorads C |.|.-.'_:'_
5412 Fast County Rosd 32E Cowboy State, Sonthwest Desert, 5 State, BBR Stallion Stakes & Vista
Fort Collins, €0 80528 Equme Cologado Brecders” Futurty

(970) 226-4747

LORADO WWW.VISTAEQUINE.C Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC
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JEXECUTIVE LOOKS (S1 11 3), ]
EXECUTIVE MENACE' i
. EARNER OF $868,077

2019 STup FEE:
$5,EIEIEI

: FOR MORE INFO:

‘BUTCH WISE / MATT WITTMAN

i 405-2B2-3437
FACEBOOK.COM/KVNCORONA

d muylti
ﬂaf.r.rr;‘{p uitiple 11

and Rode, H-'}'mrerﬁ.’
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Jhark Hou

We would like to thank all the mare owners for keepmg Traffic Guy
busy again this breeding season!

Our family sincerely appreciales all those that bred and believe in Traffic Guy!
We wish you the best of luck with your colts - Troy & Jamie

Sire of multiple 1D WINNERS & Pro Rodeo WINNERS!

$540,000 1N PROGENY EARNINGS!

NN for All
5-Panel Tests

wx: Frenchmans Guy
oan: Evening Traffic si 93 (Dash Thru Traffic)

Traffic Guy sires very trainable and versatile colts that nol only
excel in the barrel pen but also in ALL the timed events!

Braros Valley
oty { PREEREE Y N shiord 54, 709.3742 | ashford1205@a0l.cor Stallion Station, LP

Standi ﬂg at: Brazus 'l.-'a=.|llmr Stalllon Station, Stephenville, TX | www. Brams\"ﬂIleyﬁtallmnﬁtﬁtmn com ‘_JE

mm Dr. Charlie Buchanan & Dr. David Ricks - 254 485.8280
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Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 19
Pikes Peak or Bust Rodeo // July 10-13, 2019, Colorado Springs, C0

Finals:

1 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 11434 $10,000
2 Fiestanozshezfamous ~ 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates 17.537 $5,000
3 Sun Frost Cat 09sor.g.  Catster-Pc Bonny Rose Frost, Sun Frost Karson Bradley 17.986  $2,000
First performance:

1 Pocos FrenchmanDude 07b.g.  Rnj Heckofafrenchman-Tivios Golden Cutter, General Prescription Maddy Dickens 17357 $1,000
2 Fiestanozshezfamous, Kelly Yates, 17.551, $750; 3 Halyn Lide, 17.554, $500
Second performance:

1 PgEye Bully Fame 14 ch.m.  DashTa Fame-Quick Eye Ruthie, Bully Bullion Carmel Wright Dave & Carmel Wright ~ 17.462  $1,000
2 Ryann Pedone, 17.565, $750; 3 Kelly Kennedy-Joseph, 17.779, $500
Third performance:

1 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.118  $1,000
2 Sun Frost Cat 09sor.g.  Catster-Pc Bonny Rose Frost, Sun Frost Karson Bradley 17.380 $750

3 Sally Conway, 17.382, $500

Fourth performance:

1 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 17.334  $1,000
2 Sidney Forrest, 17.416, $750; 3 Kinda Heavenly, Shelley Morgan, Jennifer Burgess, 17.492, $500

Qualifier- June 30

1 PcCash 10pal.g.  PcFrosty Bid-Cashini, Bet The Cash Ericka Nelson Beth Miller 17.475 $1,510.11
2 Super Devotion (APHA)  06b.m.  Im Devoted Too-Estella, Super De Kas Ronnie Will 17.476 $1,294.38
3 Kinda Heavenly 13bu.m. JLDashTa Heaven-Kindabugginme, Bug In My Frosty Shelley Morgan Jennifer Burgess 17.488 $1,078.65
4 MissJB1315 13sor.m.  Chasin Firewater-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame Jana Bean 17.506  $934.83
5 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 17.541  $719.10
6 Fiestanozshezfamous ~ 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates 17542 $575.28

7 Cheyenne Wimberley, 17.628, $431.46; 8 Dona Rule, 17.641, $287.64; 9 Maddy Dickens, 17.648, $215.73; 10 Sally Conway, 17.66, $143.82

Central Wyoming Fair & PRCA Rodeo // July 9-13, 2019, Casper, WY

Average on two runs:

1 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 34440 54,879
2 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12ch.m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 34760 54,182
3 FHashy Red Flame 09sor.m. Reds Western Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, Mr Hg Flame ~ Sissy Winn 34.870 $3,485

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 27

Uy as<a L Sun Frost
: - send your et ayl Frenchmans Guy
: A | Caseys Charm
d » REE DE Rs & OPE BHR Frenchies Socks
9 , Can He Go
_ BHR Missy Socks 5195
BARREL FUTURITY
Custer County Fairgrounds » Broken Bow, NE Goodfren chmanfrlday
Aug, 30-Se pt. 1, 2019 2007 Sorrel Gelding
$12,000 added Breeders & $4,000 added Open Futurity Direct Moon Jet e
$3,000 added Breeders Derby/Maturity 81 Oro Vente
$1,000 added Open Derby/Maturity Joyces Gal 5195
};\ $5000 Future Fortunes Bonus Money , Mr Levan
Z#HE2 8500 added Amateur Division Levan's Gal 795

$750 minimum added each day in the Open Toy Hooper Bars

(NE4D, BBR, BBR X-Tra Approved & WPRA Co-Approved)
Enrolled Stallions for 2019:

\_ Rider: Ericka Nelson; Owner: Darren Scholl; Breeder: Lance Carr

BARRELRAGING
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JL ROCTHESPANIARD (2012 G by JL Sirocco x Red Macrenaby ~ DASH TA FRISCO (2012 G by JL Sirocco x Chex And Moore by
Red) & Cally Goyins finished 4th in the Glacier Chaser Classic Commanding Moore) & Cally finished 2nd in the GCC Derby 2nd Go

1D Saturday Open, 3rd Derby 2nd Go, and then went to the and 3rd in the 1D Open Saturday out of 343 runners| BOAZ DOV ELKES
Cheney Pro Rodeo and finished 7th. Spaniard is owned by PHOTOS

Mary Goyins. Cally's horses like this arena, photos are from "

the 2016 Glacier Chaser Classic futurity. CRB BIG BRITCHES (2014 G by JL Sirocco x Diva Design, New Design) and

Cally tied for 8th in the 1D Saturday and were 3rd in the 1D Futurity 2nd
Go. CRB Big Britches is owned by the Calvin R Bohleen Cattle Company.

JL SIROCCO

Wayne, Oklahoma 405-449-3728
office@lamesRanchOK.com
JamesRanchOK.com

Sirocco's progeny eamings EquiStat eamings prior to the
GCC were $383,361+ with 24 running. Named the number
2 Up-and-Coming Stallion in 2018 by Barrel Horse News,
his first foals are seven years old in 2019. His top-money
earners include JL Roc Paperscissors ($146,315), JL
Twisted Roc ($71,285), Dash Ta Frisco ($33,734), JL
Rocthespaniard ($26,341), FL This Guy Rocs ($24,439).
Big pattem, small pattern, huge rodeo ... they show up.

2007 Stallion by Dash Ta Fame x Solara, Band Of Azure
Eligibilities: Future Fortunes, Triple Crown 100, VGBRA, Colorado Classic,
Bamel Breeders Incentive, 5-State Breeders, and Glacier Chaser Classic

Barrel Racing is a Numbers Game, Don’t Make it a Guessing Game

406-868-0472 | JillLane@3rivers.net
JiliLaneQH.com

Standing JL Reddy To Charm and JL Sheriff
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(YCSR PERFORMANCE HORSE SALE 2019

Prospects offered at Copper Spring Ranch
August 10 in Bozeman, Montana

THIS TALENTS ON FIRE 2017 Filly by Flaming Fire Water

winning daughter of Prime Talent). The phrase “pretty is as
pretty does”surms up this filly. PIF Future Fortunes and PESI.
Consigned by Copper Spring Ranch

[
Ry
L Ty

JAYNE 2017 Filly by The Goodbye Lane (SI 101, EquiStat

Maowe (51 93). She has 90 days under saddle. Eligibilities:
Pintk Buckle, Future Fartunes, VGBAA, C-N Futurity, Colorada
Classic, SW Desert Classic. Consigned by H-M Horses

FIREWATER SIX 2017 Gelding by Firewater Canyon ¢ Veva

(Barrel Progeny Eamers $320,268) » Prime Time Mary (race  Six (51 88) by Streakin Sixes (31 102). FWCS three 4 year olds

have eamed 57000 at some very tough venues, Ft Smith and
BFA. Future Fortunes, PES, Pink Buckle enrolled. Consigned
by Copper Spring Ranch

SMOOTH SAILING 2017 Filly by

A Smooth Guy

Bamel Eamers of 5740,219) > Misty Night Maves by Counter  {5536,0004 Bamel Earners) out of 3 10 barre horse trained

by Judy Myllymakd. This filly has a kind eye, is in your pocket
and has a laid back way about her. PIF Futue Fortunes and
Pirtk Buckle, Corrsigned by Megan Lewis

CATNYSS 2018 Filly by A Streak Of Fling (progeny earnings
53.782 million) 3 Juanas Streak by Streakin La Jolla. Juanas
Streak is the dam of the Streakin La Jolla Stakes Champion.
Her mather & the dam of Miss 18 055 who won S200,000,
Consigned by Gary Haar Equine Services for Nickelbar Ranch

COATS FAMOUS FLING 2017 Filly by A Streak 01 Fling
{progeny eaminigs 33.782 million) < Haulin Fanny, wha is
by Dash Ta Fame and out of 2 Lanes Leinster daughter. She s

being sabe-prepped by Luke & Heather Dunning, consigned
by Lairy and Rhonda Coats

L, :." L

er ol A

ij HONORED TO JOIN some of the top breeders in the country
to bring a select group of horses to the Copper Spring Ranch sale

this year. Please look them over, ask questions and enjoy your time with us in Bozeman!
Copper Spring Ranch Sale Graduates will be eligible for the annual $5000 Sale
Graduates Bonus added to our Open 2D Futurity, May 29-30, 2020.

=5 Ve

FMI ON CSR SALE HORSES: LISAA@COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM (406) 579-1540 OR VISIT COPPERSPRINGRANCH.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT July 16,2019
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 23

4 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 34930 93,021
5 Hr Fameskissandtell 14sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 35340  $2,324
6 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T & S Hillman  39.500 $1,859
7 Hopedersgininheaven ~ 13b.m.  JI Dash Ta Heaven-Gin N Corona, Corona Cartel Ali Anton 39.820  $1,394
First round:

1 Cuatro Fame 07b.g. Dash Ta Fame-Princess Streaks, Streak Laico Bird Stevi Hillman J &M Mouton/T &S Hillman  17.040 $4,879
2 Hopedersgininheaven ~ 13b.m.  JI Dash Ta Heaven-Gin N Corona, Corona Cartel Ali Anton 17.110 $4,182
3 Wood B Asmokinbarbie 12ch.m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 17190 $3,485
4 Rafter W Minnie Reba 08 bluro. m. Ks Cash N Fame-Espuela Roan, Blue Light Ike Nellie Miller Sam Williams 17.200 $3,021
5 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17310 $2,00
5 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 17310 $2,00
7 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 17.360  $1,162
7 Hr Fameskissandtell 14 sor.m. Ceo-Fames Fiery Kiss, Dash Ta Fame Shelley Morgan 17.360 $1,162
9 Flashy Red Flame 09sor.m. RedsWestern Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, Mr Hg Flame  Sissy Winn 17.390 $581
9 Maddy Dickens, 17.390, $581
Finals:

1 Goodfrenchmanfriday ~ 07sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-Joyces Gal, Direct Moon Jet Ericka Nelson Darren Scholl 17.130 $2,065
2 Flashy Red Flame 09sor.m. RedsWestern Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, Mr Hg Flame  Sissy Winn 17.480 91,549
3 Wood B Asmokinbarbie  12.ch.m.  Woodbridge-Smokin Shuttle, Shuttleman Cindy Smith 17570 $1,033
4 (alfee Stormy Dash 11blk.g.  Captain Perk-Double Dog Dash, Some Dasher Ashley Castleberry 17.620 $516
Rooftop Rodeo // July 8-13, 2019, Estes Park, CO

1 KGJusticeweexpected 07 blk. m. Judge Cash-Do It For Beau, Beaus Scoop Of Sun Kathy Grimes 16.640  $4,595
2 Miss MacN Fame 11br.m.  MacN Fame-Compromising Lady, No Compromises Sara Cheeney Scott & Sara Cheeney 16.700  $3,676
3 High Valor 09sor.g.  Valiant Hero-Rare High, Rare Form Dona Kay Rule 16.740  $2,987
4 Flashy Red Flame 09sor.m. RedsWestern Native-Ahsome Blossom Flame, Mr Hg Flame  Sissy Winn 16.760  $2,297
5 RRMeradasReal Deal ~ 08sor.g. Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 16.790  $1,838
6 Famous French Bug 09sor.m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Cricketts Fame, Dash Ta Fame Leia Pluemer 16.810  $1,378
7 LeanMeanBlueDean  05gr.g.  Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 16.830 $1,149
8 (redit Ta Fame 09b.g. Flyin Ta Fame-Quick Moon Credit, Cash Not Credit Jill Tanner 16.840 $1,034

9 Ashley Harvey, 16.860, $919; 10 Carly Taylor, 16.920, $804; 11 Carley Cervi, 16.930, $689; 12 Sidney Forrest, 16.940, $574; 13 Nicole Love, 16.950, $402; 13 Kelly Yates, 16.950,
$402; 15 Kelly Allen, 16.960, $230
Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 29

A |:-rn|:|u- t af a leading
DTF

OFELUIIN &

ash Ta Fame x Speedy Petitti, Lanes Leinster el i i

1/2 brother to ; — — e s
A CORNERSTONE!

Finished In the Top 20
at THE AMERICAN!
His dars, SPEEDY PETITT, is & proves
producer of winsers on the 1 F
the srena inchid

SATISFYYOUR

2 )

A PROVEN PRODUCER! 1 = : 5 TOOTH!
His first 3 foals to the arena - iy £ IEhuN
are 1D Performers! :
» Speedin For Cash Lte $100,000+ J ; BREEDING FEE: $1,500 '
* Speedin Sign Lre $12,000+ : Sianding ot NORTRERN HLLS

» Speedin For Money L1e 52,000+ fiajun SPEEDIN SIGN L
i + BFA 8* in Slot Race
Speedin For Cash . o win s-m.m

LANCE GREAVES CHAMPMIONIHIP
SLOT RACE
BULTIFLE OPEN 10 PLACINGS:

! 'F e MelvinRanch.com
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EalliConsignment:

HOREEEN

FEATURING BARREL & RACE PROSPECTS
Consign with the Best!

Providing top.dollar sales-for 20 years!

Consignment Fee $300
Deadline to Consign: Sept. 3rd

Live Feed & Online Bidding provided
by Superior Livestock Auction

For more information contact: Victory Farms
20376 State Hwy 99 South - Ada, OK 74820

www.VictoryFarms.com - gbtsc@yahoo.com
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BARREL RACING REPORT

Jake Dahl & Stephanic Webh
5412 East County Road 32E |
Fort Collins, OO BOS28

(970) 226-4747
LORADDO WWW.VISTAEQUINE.C

July 16,2019

Sire: Dash Ta Fame
Dam: 5X Frenchmans Vanila
). by Frenchmans Guy

mino Stallion - 5 Panel N/N

SH TA VANILA $117,000+
DDEN FAME 5101,000+!

) are 3-year-olds of 2019

5 Stale, BIR Stallion Stakes & Vista Equine

Colorado Breeders” Futunity

Owned By Webb Ranch, LLC



www.vistaequine.com

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 26
Teepee Creek Stampede // July 12-14, 2019, Teepee Creek, AB

1 KnownTo Be Wild Cs 04b.m.  Known For Dash-Running Wild Annie, Page Oh Bobby Stacey Ruzicka 16.746 92,961
2 Blondys Starlight 09b.m.  Von Starlight-Small Towns Gold, Small Town Baker Justine Elliott 16.864 92,369
3 Moons Dyna 09b.m.  Moons Handsome Bug-Red Hot Gem, Red Hot Lena Shayna Wier 16933 91,925
4 Wm Big Dale 07 red d. g. Ima Genuine Big Star-Dales Valentine, Unique Chance Lakota Bird 16.948  $1,481
5 UxKimmitted TaFame  13br.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Ux Frenchmans Kimmie, Frenchmans Guy Jennifer Neudorf 17.013 $1,184

6 Taylor Manning, 17.057, $888; 7 Brooke Wills, 17.076, $740; 8 Bertina Olafson, 17.147, $666; 9 Mariah Mannering, 17.167, $592; 10 Kim Gerwatoski, 17.171, $518; 11 Kirsty
White, 17.188, $444; 12 Suzanne DePaoli, 17.189, $370; 13 Skyler Mantler, 17.195, $296; 14 Jenna Massing, 17.218, $222; 15 Carolynn Knapp, 17.268, $148

Heart Of The North Rodeo // July 11-13, 2019, Spooner, WI

1 VcFamous Andcharmin 11 red rn. m. Famous Charmer-Easy Credit Fuel, Oklahoma Fuel Lindsay Leverington Willie & Lindsay Leverington 17.450  $2,858
2 Sonora Firewater 07 bu.m.  Firewater Time-Frenchmans Sonora, Frenchmans Guy Kiley Dalchow 17.650 $2,429
3 Bug Me Special Too 11gr.m.  Special Justice-Miss Brisco, Brisco County Jr. Melora Potter 17.680  $2,000
4 Famous French Guy 12sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-For The Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sandi Brandli 17.700 $1,715
5 AGift Of Honor 06 ch.m.  Bugged With Honor-Cg Bid Te Bug, Potato Bug Jamie Lenzner 17.740  $1,429
6 Oliver Fantwistic 11sor.g.  Fantastic Cat-Araceli Dual, Dual Pep Brittany Jacobsen 17.880 $1,000

7 Marne Loosenort, 17.910, $714; 8 Molly Steffen, 17.950, $572; 9 Julie Erkamaa, 17.980, $500; 10 Kricket Gintner, 18.030, $429; 11 Patti Hovland, 18.050, $357; 12 Nikki James,
18.060, $286

Dinosaur Roundup Rodeo // July 11-13, 2019, Vernal, UT

1 Dreams First Flash 11br.g.  First Moonflash-First Down Dream, First Down Dash Wenda Johnson Tres Mesa Horses 17.000 $2,848
2 Smooth Movin Lena 11br.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Sheza Leapin Lena, Sir Cashanova Terri Wood Gates G&N Wood Properties 17.200 $2,421
3 Champagnediamond ~ 11br.g.  Winners Version-Calyx Femme, Calyx Amber Spencer 17460 91,994
4 Crowns Royal Ransom 08 pal. m.  Crownroyal Frenchman-Little Mencha, Shuttleman Kassidy Lovell 17490  $1,709
5 Jitterbugz 10ch.g.  Famous Bugs-Dancing Rose Lady, Disco Jerry Kynzie McNeill 17520  $1,424

6 Jessi Fish, 17.550, $997; 7 Amanda Cupp, 17.640, $641; 7 Lexie Goss, 17.640, $641; 9 Teri Bangart, 17.720, $498; 10 Marcie Wilson, 17.740, $427; 11 Helina Carter-Thomas,
17.750, $356; 12 Summer Kutchera, 17.800, $285

Cheney Rodeo // July 12-14, 2019, Cheney, WA

1 Streaks French Flit 10sor.g.  Frenchmans Falcon-Md Streak, Lasaber Streak Mary Shae Hays Mary Shae & JoanHays ~ 17.190  $2,203
2 Hsr Dashingforgold 04sor.m. Dashing With Cash-Gold Coast Flyer, My Leroy Brown Leah Crockett 17.560  $1,873
3 Margarita Ichi 12sor.m. (Cat Ichi-Boons Rose, Rosie O LLama Shayla Currin 17.570 $1,542
4 Rebel Look 12ch.m.  Jd Look-Jo Jos Dasher, Twaynas Dash Kacey Gartner 17.690 $1,322
5 Yin My Eyes 09gr.m.  EyeYinYou-Apollo Snowbound, Snowbound Jolene Douglas-Hoburg 17.700 $936

5 Cindy Woods, 17.700, $936; 7 Kenna Kaminski, 17.720, $496; 7 Cally Goyins, 17.720, $496; 9 Shelby Gill, 17.750, $386; 10 Sabrina Lay, 17.800, $303; 10 Matea Frensdorf,
17.800, $303; 12 Hannah Sharon, 17.830, $220

Laramie Jubilee Days // July 12-14, 2019, Laramie, WY

1 LeanMeanBlueDean  05gr.g.  Dean Miracle-Luv Her Winner, Runaway Winner Jill Wilson 17.270  $2,066
2 Heza Magic Trick 12br.g.  Trick Taker-Jazzing Beautiful, Jazzing Hi Katelyn Scott 17300 $1,756
3 RcaThree Bugs Honor  06sor.g.  In Honor Of Leo-Moon Lady Bug, Ninnekah Bug Teri Bangart 17340 $1,343
3 MissJB 1315 13 sor.m. Chasin Firewater-Shorease Famous, Dash Ta Fame Jana Bean 17.340 $1,343
5 Mp Hay Smith 09sor.g.  PcFrenchmans Hayday-Miss John Smith, Sign John Doe Sally Conway 17.350 91,033

6 Ericka Nelson, 17.360, $723; 7 Leia Pluemer, 17.370, $517; 8 Ivy Hurst, 17.470, $413; 9 Dona Kay Rule, 17.540, $336; 9 Sharon Harrell, 17.540, $336; 11 Bailey McCaughey,
17.550, $258; 12 Andrea Busby, 17.590, $207

Sheridan WYO Rodeo // July 10-13, 2019, Sheridan, WY
1 Perculatin 04b.g.  Dash For Perks-Curiocity Corners, Silver Lucky Buck Mary Walker 17.350  $2,021
2 Doda Flit 04gr.g.  Dodadash-Flit Priss, Flit Bar Beggar Carley Cervi 17.640  $1,718

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 32
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SEVEN SADDLE

THE MOST

COMFORTABLE
SADDLE

for you and for your hnrse!/

Z

sevensaddle.com B@®

. ;
. .
.. POUNDS .-
.1-| .|-‘l

SEVEN SADDLE LIGHTWEIGHT BARREL
SADDLES ARE DESIGNED AND BUILT FOR

Made with a light fiberglass tree, EVA new material
more resistant and lighter (the best technology
available on the market for barrel saddles) and built
with top quality Brazilian leather.

SEVEN SADDLE
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CFOUR

DARKNIGHT

$450,000 LIFETIME EA
Current World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the year!

mﬂ@ tﬁ UXO,

BARREL HORSES, LLC
- 605.415.6121 -

BARREL RACING REPORT

sy Darkelly - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
aror CFour Tibbie Stinson $450,000

2020 Contracts will be available
October 1, 2019

eucieLmies: BLUE COLLAR - COLORADO CLASSIC
5 STATE BREEDERS - JJBI - VGBRA

Batman will be enrolled in more incentives as colts come of age

,;l‘: standing at: Brazos Valley Equine Hospitals
936.825.2197 - Dr. Joey Vest - Navasota, TX
B Valley
Fequiine Horspitals bveh.navasota@bveh.com -www.BVEH.com

July 16,2019
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 29

3 PrimeTime Tres 13b.g.  Tres Seis-French Queenie, Frenchmans Guy Miranda Emmert Brenda Emmert 17.660 $1,415
4 RRMeradas Real Deal ~ 08sor.g.  Lover Boy Merada-Zan Roan Jax Jo, Zan Gold Jackson Lacinda Rose 17.740 $1,213
5 HesaDashinDreamer ~ 09ch.g.  Dashin Elvis-Ten Karrot Dream, Hesa Gay Dreamer Caroline Kelly Kelly Ranch 17.750 91,01

6 Tara Stimpson, 17.760, $707; 7 Kassidy Lovell, 17.770, $505; 8 Amanda Cupp, 17.820, $404; 9 Shea Hill, 17.860, $354; 10 Carey Rivinius, 17.890, $303; 11 Rachel Tiedeman,
17.920, $253; 12 Abby Phillips, 17.990, $101; 12 Kasey Hall, 17.990, $101

Wolf Point Wild Horse Stampede // July 11-13, 2019, Wolf Point, MT

1Sky High Guy 04pal.g. Frenchmans Guy-Fleeting Pie, Pie In The Sky Nikki Hansen 16.280  $1,944
2 Silver Ease 01gr.g.  Holland Ease-Silvern, Beduino Jackie Schau Diamond S Performance Horses 16.350 $1,667
3 Royal Three Ohs 09ch.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Go Royal Scarlett, Royal Go Go Hali Gjermundson 16.460 91,389
4 (aptain MitosLegacy ~ 01gr.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Mito Silver Bell, Captain Mito Kristi Steffes 16.610  $1,204

5 Kassie Meyer, 16.800, $926; 6 Bobbi Grann, 16.810, $741; 7 Teresa Wolff, 16.820, $556; 8 Bailee Murnion, 17.080, $370; 9 Wanda Brown, 17.120, $278; 10 Tia Murphy, 17.130,
$185

Hamel Rodeo & Bull Ridin Bonanza // July 11-14, 2019, Hamel, MN

1 Oliver Fantwistic 11sor.g.  Fantastic Cat-Araceli Dual, Dual Pep Brittany Jacobsen 15.330 $1,824
2 llini Dude 09ch.g.  Dashing Val-Kr Easily Contented, Easily Smashed Haley Patterson 15.650  $1,563
3 Queen Red Cash 06m.m.  Chief Red Rock-Lil Cash Advance, Dash McCall Alexis Baratka 15.750 $1,303
4 Nicksdashindiamond ~ 10sor. m.  Manors Nick Bar-Aprils Diamond Flit, Lasaber Streak Danyelle Hovland 15760  $1,129

5 Nikki James, 15.770, $869; 6 Melora Potter, 15.790, $608; 6 Abigail Schwab, 15.790, $608; 8 Marne Loosenort, 15.850, $304; 8 Kara Posch, 15.850, $304; 10 Amy Wheeler,
15.880, $174

Cattlemens Days Inc. // July 11-13, 2019, Gunnison, O

1 Sum Fun Sin 06gr.g.  Sum FunTo Bet-Issue Maker, Proudest Effort Nicole Waggoner Vic & Gina Waggoner 17.580  $1,680
2 JessDashinTogether 08 sor.m. Jess Special-Dashing Together, Such Easy Cash Chris Gibson 17.650  $1,440
3 LjWoody B Famous 11ch.g.  JBProud N Famous-Lj Roadeo Queen, Society Road Dani Brownell 17770 $1,200
4 Jitterbugz 10ch.g.  Famous Bugs-Dancing Rose Lady, Disco Jerry Kynzie McNeill 17.920  $1,040

5 Kelley Schnaufer, 17.940, $720; 5 Shaylee Hindman, 17.940, $720; 7 Katie Jolly, 17.960, $480; 8 Sara Cheeney, 17.990, $320; 9 Kelly Yates, 18.030, $240; 10 Lexi Bath, 18.210,
$160

Ute Stampede // July 11-13, 2019, Nephi, UT

1 Smooth Movin Lena 11br.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Sheza Leapin Lena, Sir Cashanova Terri Wood Gates G&N Wood Properties 17.180 $1,536
2 Cuzlm French 07sor.g.  Frenchmans Guy-Cuzini, Bugs Cuz Shelby McCamey 17450  $1,316
3 Bms Patriot Lane 01br.g.  Lanes Leinster-Bms Royale Rumba, Easy Rumbo Meka Farr 17530 $1,097

4 Ashley Haller, 17.560, $957; 5 Leslie Schur, 17.610, $731; 6 Destri Devenport, 17.640, $641; 6 Katelyn Carter, 17.640, $512; 8 Jaycee Fausett, 17.750, $293; 9 Sara Cheeney,
17.780, $219; 10 Megan Champion, 17.840, $146

Elgin Stampede // July 12-13, 2019, Elgin, OR

1 Bogies Prissy Lady 10br.m.  Bogie Biankus-Rusty French Girl, Frenchmans Guy Jessica Lewis Sid & Randy Britt 17.380 91,492
2 My Fame Sparkles 12br.m.  Lions Share Of Fame-Sparkle N Daisy, Smoke N Sparks (ambria Estep 17.480  $1,279
3 Schoen No Mercy 10sor.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Dashin Chicks, Chicks Beduino Holly Schoenberg 17510 $1,066

4 Sup, Katie Davis, 17.520, $924; 5 Cheyenne Allan, 17.530, $711; 6 Shayla Currin, 17.580, $569; 7 Kenna Kaminski, 17.590, $426; 8 Jody Hale, 17.720, $249; 8 Bekkie Bowerman,
17.720, $249; 10 Susan Gibbs, 17.790, $142

43rd Annual Isanti Firefighters Rodeo
July 12-13, 2019, Isanti, MN

1 Famous Amous 10sor.m.  (Carrizzo-Ms Sweet Honor, Jet Of Honor Shelby Janssen Wade Sundell 16.660  $1,463
2 Pale Face Wagon 10b.g.  PycPaint Your Wagon-Pie Sky Promises, Pie In The Sky Kara Posch 16.680  $1,254
3 Famous French Guy 12sor.g.  Bhr Frenchies Socks-For The Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sandi Brandli 16.710 $1,045

4 Alyssa Gabrielson, 16.780, $906; 5 Allison Pauley, 16.800, $697; 6 Brittany Jacobsen, 16.840, $557; 7 Kristen Meyer, 16.860, $418; 8 Sherry Cervi, 16.890, $279; 9 Nikki James,
16.920, $209; 10 Sondra Conklin, 16.930, $139

Silver State Stampede // July 12-14, 2019, Elko, NV
1 Destri Devenport, 16.890, $973; 2 Acee Lucero, 17.490, $834; 3 Kenna Kaminski, 17.500, $695; 4 Madalyn Porath, 17.760, $602; 5 Deanna Davis, 17.810, $463; 6 Kali Parker,
17.880, $371; 7 Leslie Schur, 17.950, $278; 8 Italy Sheehan, 17.990, $185; 9 Mimi Argyle, 18.090, $139; 10 Kambrie Clark, 18.250, $93;

PRCA Championship // July 13, 2019, Steele, ND
1 Wanda Brown, 15.800, $620; 2 Allene Nelson, 15.870, $540; 3 Kristi Steffes, 16.050, $459; 4 Nicole Fritz, 16.160, $378; 5 Brooklyn Spencer, 16.220, $297; 6 Brittany Fellows,
16.380, $216; 7 Nikki Hansen, 16.590, $135; 8 Whitney Entzel, 16.690, $54

Stockyards Championship // July 12-13, 2019, Fort Worth, TX
1 Tami Semas, 13.770, $591; 2 Tillar Murray, 13.950, $514; 3 Gina Suick, 14.070, $437; 4 Lois Ferguson, 14.190, $360; 5 Kenzi Pogue, 14.210, $283; 6 Jill Crotta, 14.270, $206; 7
Jennifer Cullen, 14.370, $129; 8 Gayle Jones, 14.390, $51

Steamboat Springs Pro Rodeo Series // July 12-13, 2019, Steamboat Springs, O
1 Leia Pluemer, 17.410, $573; 2 Kelly Allen, 17.470, $498; 3 Dani Brownell, 17.700, $423; 4 Wendy McKee, 17.800, $349; 5 Julie Haskins, 17.820, $274; 6 Briana Bailey, 18.040,
$199: 7 Heidi Tillard. 18.050. $87: 7 Amber Soencer. 18.050. 587

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 33
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Hanssen and Goven Win SSS Futurity, Rapid City, SD

Prospector Challenge Finals
July 12-14, 2019, Rapid City, SD

SSS Futurity 1st Go
1 Mean Cheerleader 15¢r.f. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen Jennifer Cook 16.181 $2,169
2 HopSkipand aStreak 14s.g. French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven 16.359 $1,808
3 AintSeen FamousYet 14pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 16.366 $1,446
4 (MHecate 14blk.m.  Cm Nonstop Nitro-Cm Sak Em a Bronsin, Pc Bronsin ShariTaggert 16.418 $1,085
5 FrenchKissToVegas  14rn.m.  French Streaktovegas-Hummers Last Lady, Humbolt Duster ~ Taylor Hanson 16.461 $723
SSS Futurity 2nd Go
1 Hop SkipandaStreak 14s.g. French Streaktovegas-Jkr Rockets Dash, Dashs Emblem Ashlyn Goven Jessica Goven 16.133 $2,169
2 Mean Cheerleader 15¢r.f. Epic Leader-Mean Dorene, Marthas Six Moons Hallie Hanssen Jennifer Cook 16.166 $1,808
3 Wicked Little Leader  15¢r.f. Epic Leader-Miss Diabolique, Three 0 Jones Hallie Hanssen  Isabella Quarter Horses  16.18 $1,446
4 AintSeen FamousYet 14 pal.g.  Aint Seen Nothin Yet-A Nasty Chick, Its Royal Time Amelia McCumber 16.35 $1,085
5 (MHecate 14blk.m.  Cm Nonstop Nitro-Cm Sak Em a Bronsin, Pc Bronsin ShariTaggert 16.457 §723
Slot Race 6 CRF Drifting Whiskey (assie Hayman 18.078 $45
1D 1 Frenchman Firefly Amanda Harris 16.093 $608 5D 1 Turtle Shelly Selland 18.345 $106
2 Mean Cheerleader Hallie Hanssen 16.181 $405 2 JSFrenchmans Bully Diedra Hinman 18.353 $83
2D 1 Streak of Crystalzz Shyann Lucas 16.697 $675 3 Starsandsnipsforever Jodi Simons 18.457 $68
4 Raisin Nevaeh Sky Martin VanDenEykel 18.469 $53
Friday Open 5 Famous Last Dash Jessica Juelson 18.532 $38
1D 1 Wood Be Famous Deb Bixler 16.333 $318 6 Leo ShantyKing Lorie Johnston 18.536 $30
2 Cloudy lllumination Jill Moody 16.486 $250
3 MRJB0719 Amber West 16.498 §205  Saturday Open
4 Salty Dog Kathleen Carlson 16.526 $159 1D 1 Frenchman Firefly Amanda Harris 16.093 $641
5 French BugsTu Patty Finney 16.529 $114 2 Mean Cheerleader Hallie Hanssen 16.181 $480
6 ABK Elvis Branda Marsh 16.553 $91 3 UXFit N Fabulous Shari Taggert 16.26 $400
2D 1 JWTri Me PeeWee Jr Gale Beebe 16.858 $265 4 Hop Skip and a Streak Ashlyn Goven 16.359 $320
2 Sparks Flion Rose Hildebrandt 16.869 $208 5 Aint Seen Famous Yet Amelia McCumber 16.366 $267
3 Firefighters Lineage Kieley Walz 16.874 $171 6 Cloudy Illumination Jill Moody 16.377 $214
4 Blackjack Lobo Ronda Neugebauer 16.93 $133 7 Gold Reed Davis Christy Willert 16.4 $187
5 Lucks Fuel Shaylee Noel 16.94 $95 8 (M Hecate Shari Taggert 16.418 $160
6 Aimless Eddie Mika Drews 16.958 $76 2D 1 DL Frenchman King Sarah Moreland 16.638 $534
3D 1 Me N Charlie Talkin Joeni Lueders 17.348 $212 2 Bratzilla Jean Shultz 16.641 $400
2 Running South For Cash  Kimberly Bail 17.353 $167 3 ABKElvis Branda Marsh 16.644 $334
3 Dashers Riata Tivio Jena O'connor 17.372 $136 4 Blackjack Lobo Ronda Neugebauer 16.663 $267
4 Docs Frosty Pride Kieley Walz 17.377 $106 5 Streak of Crystalzz Shyann Lucas 16.697 $222
5 Kipadeucy Kitty Penney Dyer 17.38 §76 6 Frostys Stormwatch Ashlyn Goven 16.699 $178
6 TM Driftin Breeze Val Kamen 17.406 $61 7 MRJB0719 Amber West 16.706 $156
4D 1 VC(Toasted Firewater Kimberly Bail 17.855 $159 8 JJ Foulish Eyes Amber West 16.709 $133
2 Mega Powder Puff Darcy Jangula 17.89 $125 3D 1 (zech Me Out Ashley Boyer 17.096 $427
3 Guys Im Smokin Melissa Sheppard 17.908 $102 2 Sweet Flash Of Fame Bailey Rigdon 17.108 $320
4 Uno Major Native Kathie Bartlett 17.913 $80 3 (aptain Charleigh Brewer 17.113 $240
5 One Smooth Savage Shawna Letcher 18.009 $57

Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 32

Prospector Challenge Continued on Page 34

Cowtown Rodeo // July 13, 2019, Woodstown Pilesgrove, NJ
1 Christina Mulford, 17.230, $572; 2 Kerri Frazier, 17.490, $474; 3 Joyce Stoltzfus, 17.680, $375; 4 Kristin Weber, 17.850, $276; 5 Brooke Klinger, 17.910, $178; 6 Amanda Lloyd,

17.980, $99

Chas B Davis Memorial // July 12-13, 2019, Ringgold, GA

1 Julie Thomas, 14.340, $550; 2 Chloe Gray, 14.490, $478; 3 Taylor Carver, 14.550, $407; 4 Emilee Jackson, 14.570, $335; 5 Payton Bush, 14.600, $263; 6 Lois Shelley, 14.650,
$191; 7 Ashley Parks, 14.740, $120; 8 Sally Young, 14.780, $48

Mesquite Championship Rodeo // July 13, 2019, Mesquite, TX
1 Lois Ferguson, 15.290, $549; 2 Dina Allred, 15.330, $478; 3 Macy Ray, 15.390, $406; 4 Tami Semas, 15.440, $334; 5 Emily Thompson, 15.470, $263; 6 Haley Jones, 15.480, $197;
7 Gayle Jones, 15.490, $119; 8 Meagan Laviolette, 15.500, $48

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 13, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY
1 Chrissy Chromczak, 14.630, $395; 2 Jaime Fowler, 14.670, $327; 3 Mary Senich, 14.800, $259; 4 Kristine Roy, 14.830, $191; 5 Joanna Reid, 14.870, $123; 6 Madison Quinn,
14.940, $68

Painted Pony Championship Rodeo // July 12, 2019, Lake Luzerne, NY
1Wendy Chesnut, 14.260, $395; 2 Jaime Fowler, 14.300, $327; 3 April Masterson, 14.330, $259; 4 Mallory Perkins, 14.640, $191; 5 Crystal Marshall, 14.840, $123; 6 Shelby Lee
Nastri, 15.020, $68
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Prospector Challenge Continued From Page 33

3 Dr.Speed Dash

5 DCSelect Afrenchgal

6 French Hustler

7 Kiss The Cowboys

8 Look Out When | Get Out
4D 1 Minnie Time
Sunny Go Seekum
Sunders Fame
Krogs Chip
Famous Last Dash
Hes Just A Fling
Uno Major Native
Mega Powder Puff
Parrfect Frost
Turbos Diva
Chieflikassunfrost
Somethinelse is King
Jet
Oakley
Royal Crackshot
(«

w
o~wouprwnTGovwuauswn

Sunday Open
1D 1 Hop Skip and a Streak
2 Gold Reed Davis
3 Mean Cheerleader
4 FrenchBugsTu
5 Sun Frosted Chicynn
6 Vital Fame
7 Aint Seen Famous Yet
2D 1 Holdontoyourhattie
2 BoBe Famous
3 Frostys Stormwatch

Rolene Hoegerl
Cory Stump
Kaity Bertsch
Blue Borton
Macie Mackey
Samantha Flannery
Monet Drolc
Laurie Goehring
Carol Weigel
Jessica Juelson
Wendy Suhn
Kathie Bartlett
Darcy Jangula
Ann Nonnast
Gina Hansen
Lorie Johnston
Esta Dibley
McKayla Morgan
Jean Hart
Georgann Addison
Talli Pokorny

Ashlyn Goven
Christy Willert
Hallie Hanssen
Patty Finney
Jordan Sanders
Shyann Lucas
Amelia McCumber
Sherry Morrison
Coly Blake
Ashlyn Goven

17.113
17.114
17.115
17.13

17.136
17.594
17.61

17.623
17.63

17.667
17.668
17.686
17.692
18.094
18.133
18.166
18.173
18.188
18.201
18.228
18.23

16.133
16.161
16.166
16.199
16.235
16.278
16.35

16.643
16.691
16.692

I Dash Ta Fame x M35 Wahini Bug (Bugs Alive in 75)

Jeff Switzer & Bo Hill
p. 620408 5427
Standing at Switzer/Hill Horses
Dodge Cily, K&

BARREL RACING REPORT
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4" Gunnis

ongratulations
Py JITTERBUGZ &
g Kynzie McNeil

$240
$178
$142
$125
$107
$320
$240
$200
$160
$133
$107

$93

$80
$214
$160
$133
$107

$89

$71

$62

$53

$597
$459
$344
$275
$229
$207
$184
$497
$382
$287

), 5% Vernal, LIT

TM Betty Badger
Salty Dog

MR JB0719
Blackjack Lobo
Sadies Lovin It
Smokey Memories
Toasty Summer

TR Sister Judge
Famous Magnum 44
Prada

Sunny Go Seekum
Fabulous Ripple
Dashers Riata Tivio
Peppy Rey Dual
Adda Zippo Java
Peptos Moonshine
French Pepper Tu
One Smooth Savage
5D 1 Jet

Turtle

Steal The Moonlight
Twisty Smoke Bars

| Love Firefighters
Lena

Dashing Derek Cash

—_

~NousrwnPZ9uouvurwnPuocvnuwwnPuaunas

Friday Futurity

1D 1 WR South Dakota Chrome

2D 1 KL Limitless Faith

Saturday Futuriuty

1D 1 Hop Skip and a Streak
2 (MHecate

2D 1 TR Bugatis N Coronas
2 TR Hay Im Dollys Sis
3 Pedro

Sunday Futurity

1D 1 Hop Skip and a Streak
2 (MHecate

2D 1 TR Sister Judge
2 TRHay Im Dollys Sis

Friday Derby
1D 1 TT Hashlight
2D 1 Chics Genuine King

Saturday Derby

1D 1 Mr Sassy Frenchman
2 JJFoulish Eyes

2D 1 PCA Gallant Judge
2 TTFlashlight

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Sun Frosted Chicynn
2D 1 BHR Super Dash

PEWC Sidepot
1D 1 Rosie Bouquet of Cash
2 BF Sterling Silver
3 BADaddy Wuza Rocker
2D 1 Unfaded Fame
2 Krogs Chip
3 Famous Last Dash
3D 1 Raisin Nevaeh Sky
2 Dashers Riata Tivio

July 16,2019

MakKenzee Wheelhouse

Kathleen Carlson
Amber West

Ronda Neugebauer
Jordyn McNamee
Meghan Scott
Sydney Fuerst
Cally Kindred
Monet Drolc
Rachel Bothwell
Monet Drolc

(alsey Abrahamson
Jena O’connor
Falon Meinzer
(alie Anderson
Heather Bauman
Patty Finney
Shawna Letcher
McKayla Morgan
Shelly Selland
Mika Drews
Morgan Frein
Kinsey Walz

Rachel Bothwell
Martin VanDenEykel

Amber West
Kendel Hofer

Ashlyn Goven
Shari Taggert
Cally Kindred
Cally Kindred
Sara Redden

Ashlyn Goven
Shari Taggert
Cally Kindred
Cally Kindred

Bethany Oland
Amber Webber

Kit Miller

Amber West
Hilary Van gerpen
Bethany Oland

Jordan Sanders
D'Ann Gehlsen

Sue Fortner

Sue Fortner

Heather Veld

Lori Zabel

Carol Weigel

Jessica Juelson
Martin Vandeneykel
Jena O'connor

16.695
16.696
16.7
16.719
17.134
17.138
17.143
17.143
17.145
17.168
17.2
17.637
17.658
17.686
17.691
17.11
17.753
17.761
18.144
18.165
18.199
18.251
18.28
18.32
18.328

16.721
18.2

16.359
16.418
17.375
17.788
17.912

16.133
16.457
17.143
17.212

17.106
17.656

16.454
16.709
17.019
17.04

16.235
16.773

16.846
16.915
17.007
17.373
17.63

17.667
17.919
17.938

$229
$191
$172
$153
$398
$306
$207
$207
$153
$138
$122
$298
$229
$172
$138
$115
$103

$92
$199
$153
§115

$92

$76

$69

$61

$90
$60

$124
$74
$83
$50
$33

$128
$86
$86
$57

$56
§38

$95
$63
$63
$42

$113
§75

$235
$141
$94
$196
$118
$78
$157
$94

Prospector Challenge Continued on Page 35
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American Qualifier #7 & #8 in the Books

American Qualifier #8 - Bash 4 Ca$h

American Qualifier #7 - Cowgirl Tuff Tri-State Barrel Bash

July 12-14, 2019, Winona, MN

1 Vk Look Im Back
Red Man Jones
Sixappeal
Sparkling Ta Fame
Holy Oak
Takin On A Storm
Perks Pazazz
Hot Lil Scooter
Takin On A Goldmine

0 Dial A Little Fame

= oo~ B~ WN

Prospector Challenge Continued From Page 34

3 Royal Crackshot
4D 1 Dashing Derek Cash
2 Doin What She Needs
5D 1 Twanta BucknRun

BBR Xtra Sidepot
1D 1 Mean Cheerleader
2 UXFlit N Fabulous
3 Hop Skip and a Streak
4 Aint Seen Famous Yet
2D 1 Streak of Crystalzz
2 Frostys Stormwatch
3 MRJB0719
4 J) Foulish Eyes
3D 1 Fit My Pants
2 Unfaded Fame
3 TRBugatis N Coronas
4 Lizzards Red Player
4D 1 Uno Major Native
2 Adda Zippo Java
3 TRHayIm Dollys Sis
4 FMBubblin Blast O Faith
5D 1 One Smooth Savage
2 Doin What She Needs
3 Woody
4 Spratts Famous Opal

Friday Youth

1D 1 Firefighters Lineage
2 Lucks Fuel

2D 1 CRI Drifting Whiskey
2 Sunny Go Seekum

3D 1 I Love Firefighters
2 (rickets Dash of Pie

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Hop Skip and a Streak
2 My Victory Jane
3 Docs Frosty Pride
2D 1 Famous Magnum 44
2 Ocho
3 Fabulous Ripple
3D 1 Woody
2 (RI Drifting Whiskey
3 Jaded Lady Brio

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Hop Skip and a Streak
2 Frostys Stormwatch
3 TM Betty Badger
2D 1 Famous Magnum 44
2 This Game Rocks
3 Fabulous Ripple

BARREL RACING REPORT

July 12-14, 2019, Liberty, KY

Nisa Berry 14.393 $1,600 1 Runaway Dinky Hannah Grimwood 14.231 $1,700
Randee Prindle 14.401 $1,200 2 Gimme Damoney Leslie Willis 14.396 $1,275
Molly Otto 14.42 $800 3 Imafrenchmanprincess Troy Crumrine 14.520 $850
Erin Zoucha 14.526 $400 4 WRS Kool Memories Elaina McKinney 14.607 $425
Sarah Christensen 14.553 5 Money Red Down Home  Kindyl Scruggs 14.648
Heidi Gunderson 14.557 6 Dwzansdriftinseeker Misty Orr 14.708
Bryanna Haluptzok 14.584 7 HezLike No Other Sara Walker 14.799
Jenny Born 14.592 8 Ima Frosty Leader Danny Cipri 14.828
Sara Jo Lamb 14.596 9 Time OnThe Money Larken Jones 14.877
Kricket Gintner 14.613 10 Willybestreakin Ashley Arnold 14.893
Georgann Addison 18.228 $63 3D 1 ILove Firefighters Kinsey Walz 18.280 41
Martin Vandeneykel 18.379 $146 2 (Rl Drifting Whiskey Brylee Caster 18.531 §25
Shawna Letcher 18.483 $89 3 Jaded Lady Brio (aleigh Buckingham 18.646 $17
Rich Noel 18.886 $157 Friday Senior
1D 1 Wood Be Famous Deb Bixler 16.333 $129
. 2 SaltyDog Kathleen Carlson 16.526 §78
?ﬁ;l:ﬂl;an:sr‘:n 12121 2322 3 French BugsTu Patty Finney 16.529 $52
Ashiyn ggven 16.359 $150 2D 1 FM Bubblin Blast O Faith  Fran Mccoy 17.449 $78
Amelia Mccumber 16-366 §75 2 Ima Folk Dancer Kat_hleen Carlson 17.458 47
Shyann Lucas 16.697 $250 3 Unfaded Fame Lori Zabel 17.506 $31
Ashiyn Goven 1 6. 699 $187 3D 1 Starsandsnipsforever Jodi Simons 18.457 $52
' 2 Raisin Nevaeh Sky Martin Vandeneykel 18.469 $31
Amber West 16.706 $125 3 Leo ShantyKin Lorie Johnston 18.536 $21
Amber West 16.709 $62 yaing '
Hilary Van Gerpen 17.248 $200  Saturday Senior
Lori Zabel 17.373 $150 1D 1 JWTri Me PeeWee Jr Gale Beebe 16.473 $145
Cally Kindred 17.375 $100 2 Wood Be Famous Deb Bixler 16.503 $109
(ristella Kinghorn 17.408 $50 3 FrenchBugsTu Patty Finney 16.551 §72
Kathie Bartlett 17.686 $150 4 ABK Elvis Branda Marsh 16.644 $36
(alie Anderson 17.783 $112 2D 1 BF Frenchmans Jet Jill Hins 17.532 $87
Cally Kindred 17.788 §75 2 Ghost Carrie Broussard 17.584 $65
Fran Mccoy 17.806 $37 3 Sunders Fame Laurie Goehring 17.623 $43
Shawna Letcher 18.288 $100 4 Krogs Chip Carol Weigel 17.63 $22
Shawna Letcher 18.483 $75 3D 1 Twanta BucknRun Rich Noel 18.886 $84
Charleigh Brewer 18.815 $50 2 Miss Voo Doo Bear Kathy Wolf 19.704 $61
Shelly Selland 18.904 $25 Sunday Senior
1D 1 French BugsTu Patty Finney 16.199 $173
Kieley Walz 16.874 $96 2 ABKElvis Branda Marsh 16.587 $104
Shaylee Noel 16.940 $64 3 Holdontoyourhattie Sherry Morrison 16.643 $69
Brylee Caster 18.373 $57 2D 1 Starsandsnipsforever Jodi Simons 17.309 $104
Monet Drolc 18.483 $38 2 Lees Sunday Sabre Sunday Bossert 17.43 $62
Kinsey Walz 18.941 $38 3 AtaBoy Foxy Roxie Hammill 17.457 41
Alayna Harkless 19.131 $26 3D 1 Dashing Derek Cash Martin Vandeneykel 18.328 $69
2 Mocha (arrie Broussard 18.35 $41
Ashiyn Goven 16359 §117 3 Royal Crackshot Georgann Addison 18.67 $28
Sophie Meyer 16.810 §70  Friday WPRA Permit Only
Kieley Walz 16.926 §47 1 TT Flashlight Bethany Oland 17.106 $112
Monet Drolc 17.452 $70 2 Sadies Streakin Fast Heather Bauman 17.222 584
Kinley Ruby 17.716 $42 3 TM Driftin Breeze Val Kamen 17.406 $56
(alsey Abrahamson 17.823 $28 4 SL Lots of Frosting Misty McPherson 17.437 $28
E?alrelilg:sszer }gg;g gg Saturday WPRA Permit Only
e . ’ 1 MrSassy Frenchman Kit Miller 16.454 $139
Caleigh Buckingham 18.899 M9 ) MRSolidFirewater Julie Mankin 16.744 $104
3 No Average Jo 022 Jenn Zeller 16.99 §70
Ashlyn Goven 16.133 $103 4 TT Flashlight Bethany Oland 17.04 $35
Ashlyn Goven 16.692 62 qun day WPRA Permit Only
Makenzee Wheelhouse 16,698 5‘6‘; 1" Guys French Fling Melissa Brandt 16.895 $130
Kinsev Walz 17'508 637 2 No Average Jo 022 Jenn Zeller 16.926 $98
CalseyAbrahamson 17.637 $25 3 Rollin Easy Doubles Heather Bauman 17.089 $65
y : 4 SL Lots Of Frosting Misty McPherson 17.09 $33
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Lutjen and TS Queens Shake Em Glacier Chaser Futurity Champions

Glacier Chaser

July 11-14, 2019, Kalispell, MT

Futurity Average
1D 1 TS Queens Shake Em
2 JL Reddy To Charm
3 Frosted Moon Bug
4 Fames Quick Bug
5 Heavens Return
2D 1 JLBam Bam
2 Anitalamasbonita
3 Nightly Fire
4 TS Perks Sugar Bean

Futurity 1st Go

1D 1 Frosted Moon Bug
2 TS Queens Shake Em
3 Heavens Return
4 StreakinCoronaQueen
5 KN Luna

2D 1 Most Unique Moon Bug 14 red rn. m.

2 Nightly Fire
3 JLTwisted Sister
4 Cisco San Nick

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 JL Reddy To Charm
2 Little Streakin Cat
2 (RB Big Britches
4 TS Queens Shake Em
5 Fames Quick Bug
2D 1 DH Attempt Ta French
2 TS Perks Sugar Bean
3 Charmed N A Doll
4 DCE Leavin Landmines

Derby Average
1D 1 Ain't Seen Me Yet
2 The Famous Empress
3 GKS French Fries
4 Mable Draws A Pistol
2D 1 SH Especially Smooth
2 French Genuine Skip
3 Lena Sugar Doll

Derby 1st Go

1D 1 Ain't Seen Me Yet
2 The Famous Empress
3 Mable Draws A Pistol
4 Billy Don Tuckcat

2D 1 Lena Sugar Doll
2 (lassy And | know It
3 Biscuit De Feu

Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Ain't Seen Me Yet

2 DashTa Frisco

3 JL Rocthespaniard

4 The Famous Empress
2D 1 Lena Sugar Doll

2 Biscuit De Feu

3 SH Especially Smooth

14s.4q.
14qr.s.
14s.q.

14. buck. m.
14 blk. g.
14s.m.
14b. m.

14 b.q.

14 br.m.

14s.q.
14s.4q.
14 blk. g.
14m. m.
14s.m.

14b.q.
14s.m.
14 buck. g.

14qr.s.
14b.m.
14s.4q.
14s.q.

14. buck. m.
14s.4q.

14 br.m.
14s.m.
14ch.g.

12ch.m.
13 br.m.
13s.9.

13 blk. g.
12b.q.

12 pal. g.
14b. m.

12 ch.m.
13 br.m.
13 blk. g.
13 blk. g.
14b.m.
12s.q.

13 br.m.

12 ch.m.
12b.q.

12¢ch.g.
13 br.m.
14b.m.
13 br.m.
12b.q.

%
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Frenchmans Shake Em-Queens Royal Ransom, Dash Ta Fame
Red-BF Silver Charm, Takin On The Cash

Brays Moon Bug-Nf French Kizzi, Frenchmans Guy

LK Sun Fame-Raw Justice, Marthas Six Moons

JI Dash Ta Heaven-Less Return, Dashing Investment

JI Sirocco-Bams Bug, Shawne Bug

Ivory James-Sixes Fisher, Fishers Dash

Walk Thru Fire-Night Lines, Strawfly Special

Perks Status Symbol-Starlite Royal Sugar, Paddys Irish Whiskey

Brays Moon Bug-Nf French Kizzi, Frenchmans Guy
Frenchmans Shake Em-Queens Royal Ransom, Dash Ta Fame
JI Dash Ta Heaven-Less Return, Dashing Investment

A Streak of Fling-Queen Fa Tima, Dash Ta Fame

Eddie Stinson-Mystery Moms, Heza Fast Dash

Brays Moon Bug-Broke Whitch, Peptos Blueprint

Walk Thru Fire-Night Lines, Strawfly Special

J Sirocco-Miss Twist Bug, Shawne Bug

Pc Cisco Frost-Flit Pep San, Sonny Pep San

Red-BF Silver Charm, Takin On The Cash

A Streak of Fling-Silver Marbles, Cat Silver

JI Sirocco-Diva Design, New Design

Frenchmans Shake Em-Queens Royal Ransom, Dash Ta Fame
LK Sun Fame-Raw Justice, Marthas Six Moons

Frenchmans Guy-Cp Hoot Ta Boot, Dash Ta Fame

Perks Status Symbol-Starlite Royal Sugar, Paddys Irish Whiskey
Famous Charmer-Frenchmans Doll, Frenchmans Guy

Ninety Nine Goldmine-Triple Memories, Leaving Memories

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, RR Milk Bone Shorts
A Streak of Fame Kn-Talented Empress, Prime Talent
Technicolours-Flare Em Up, Frisco Flare

Instant Income-Tinka Rocket Command, Brown King Command Abby Knight

A Smooth Guy-Special Possessions, Special Leader
Frenchmans Falcon-Docs Skippin Las, Joes Genuine Doc
JI Sirocco-Lena Peppy Doll, Sons Doc O Sugar

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, RR Milk Bone Shorts
A Streak of Fame Kn-Talented Empress, Prime Talent

Instant Income-Tinka Rocket Command, Brown King Command Abby Knight

Dually Cat-Kinda Ketchy, Caught Me Lookin

JI Sirocco-Lena Peppy Doll, Sons Doc O Sugar

Cm Dynamite Frost-Cm Lenas Classy, Dox Wired Lena
First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway

Aint Seen Nothin Yet-Jumping Sugar, RR Milk Bone Shorts
JI Sirocco-Chex and Moore, Commanding Moore

JI Sirocco-Red Macarena, Red

A Streak of Fame Kn-Talented Empress, Prime Talent
JI Sirocco-Lena Peppy Doll, Sons Doc 0 Sugar

First Down French-High Tide, Ocean Runaway

A Smooth Guy-Special Possessions, Special Leader

Kelsey Lutjen  Kevin Keller 17.557
Jill Lane Jill Lane 17.619
Cally Goyins 17.636
Kim Mahon 17.703
Rylee Shields 17.706
Jana Perry 18.678
Shayne Smith 18.695
Stacie Stephenson 18.842
Raelene Konzack 18.871
Cally Goyins 17.484
Kelsey Lutjen  Kevin Keller 17.509
Rylee Shields 17.578
Haley Stevenson 17.699
Kelsey Lutjen  Brandon & Jamie Wilson ~ 17.734
Paige Callaway 18.565
Stacie Stephenson 18.581
Jill Lane 18.646
Alecia Fox 18.736
Jill Lane Jill Lane 17.446
Kaycee Mandel 17.487
Cally Goyins 17.487
Kelsey Lutjen  Kevin Keller 17.605
Kim Mahon 17.635
Donna Heinen 18.633
Raelene Konzack 18.753
Janci Hannen 18.791
Veronica Swales 18.878
Maggie Poloncic 17.159
(assandra Peters 17.438
Rylee Mckenzie 17.599
17.609
Susan Hadley 18.16
Brenda Lennox 18.22
Krystal Joyce 18.237
Maggie Poloncic 17.166
(assandra Peters 17.472
17.563
Sandy Hansma 17.667
Krystal Joyce 18.301
Margaret Jones 18.333
LeAnne Sine 18.347
Maggie Poloncic 17.151
Cally Goyins 17.318
Cally Goyins 17.383
(assandra Peters 17.403
Krystal Joyce 18.173
LeAnne Sine 18.185
Susan Hadley 18.279

$1,990
$1,520
$1,170
$760
$405
$770
$580

$190

Glacier Chaser Continued on Page 38
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Thursday Warm-Up 2 Sheza Hickoryote Myah Anderson 18.192 $362
1D 1 Ain't Seen Me Yet Maggie Poloncic 17.329 $221 3 Frenchy Perks Tana Deckert 18.204 $310
2 ToastToVal Shelly Shields 17.634 $169 4 Preponitagottashoner Kareen Warren 18.218 $241
3 The Famous Empress (assandra Peters 17.688 $123 5 Bee Bobbin Cowboy Jennifer Estes 18.224 $172
2D 1 Billy Don Tuckcat Sandy Hansma 17.943 $198 6 Fabulous Fergie Kaylee Hughes 18.245 $121
2 Any Mans Jet Kareen Warren 17.98 $152 7 Wee Zan Pars Gal Grace Lenhardt 18.268 $86
3 Frosy Peppy Playboy Marcia Fuller 18.07 $111 4D 1 ZansZip Lindsay Monk 18.664 $370
3D 1 BQH Crimson Moon Justina Beauchesne 18.398 $169 2 Zoey Stephanie Krueger 18.688 $311
2 XCFamous Wink 37 Lisa Nault 18.476 $130 3 Machos A Yellowstone Bobbie Voegel 18.69 $266
3 Mossbar Sting Julie Heaton 18.491 $94 4 Doozi Of A Dream Bailey Carl 18.708 $207
4D 1 French Genuine Skip Brenda Lennox 18.878 $147 5 My Sierra Lynn Myrelle Johnson 18.709 $148
2 Shez Got Magic Trix Yvette Vega 18.963 $113 6 Cisco San Nick Alecia Fox 18.736 $104
3 SR Guysclassicasset Dawn Halstead 19.037 $82 7 Poco Tarolyn West 18.739 §$74
5D 1 Ima Eye Candy Heidi Schmid 19.336 $110 5D 1 Smilin Angel Eyes Taylor Edden 19.192 $269
2 JettNTo Pleasure Hayden Hansen 19.366 $84 2 Machos Easter Lilly Dylan Saunders 19.193 $226
3 Swift Hot Doc Kayla Lynn 19.38 $61 3 TS Going To Vegas Sherry Flink 19.198 $193
4 Reflection Alexia Franklin 19.218 $150
Friday Kick-0ff 5 Tennessee Locket Shanda Nagle 19.282 $107
1D 1 Toast To Val Shelly Shields 17.163 $573 6 KR Flashin Paddy Haley Stevenson 19.342 §75
2 Ain't Seen Me Yet Maggie Poloncic 17.166 $481 7 DiezZDoc Nichole Zupan 19.43 $54
3 Any Mans Jet Kareen Warren 173 $413
4 (SE Golden Dinero Bailie Berry 17.339 $321  Saturday Open
5 The Flit to Kill For Chenessa McGraw 17.362 $229 1D 1 Ain't Seen Me Yet Maggie Poloncic 17.151 $976
6 The Famous Empress (assandra Peters 17.472 $160 2 ToastTo Val Shelly Shields 17.165 $873
7 TS Queens Shake Em Kelsey Lutjen 17.509 $115 3 DashTa Frisco Cally Goyins 17.318 $719
2D 1 Billy Don Tuckcat Sandy Hansma 17.667 $512 4 JL Rocthespaniard Cally Goyins 17.383 $617
2 StreakinCoronaQueen Haley Stevenson 17.699 $430 5 The Famous Empress (assandra Peters 17.403 $488
3 KNLuna Kelsey Lutjen 17.734 $369 6 GKS French Fries Rylee Mckenzie 17.413 $360
4 GSP Dreamnofbenfamous  Hailey Weible 17.743 $287 7 JLReddy To Charm Jill Lane 17.446 $308
5 BQH Crimson Moon Justina Beauchesne 17.758 $205 8 Little Streakin Cat Kaycee Mandel 17.487 $231
6 Fames Quick Bug Kim Mahon 17.772 $143 8 (RBBig Britches Cally Goyins 17.487 $231
7 GKS French Fries Rylee Mckenzie 17.784 $102 10 Shootin Diamonds Lexi Murer 17.515 $180
3D 1 Mables Little Rocket Abby Knight 18.165 $431 11 CSE Golden Dinero Bailie Berry 17.527 $154
2D 1 Mable Draws A Pistol Abby Knight 17.655 $880
$6,423 L1E 2 Classy And | know It Margaret Jones 17.661 §788
3 Frenchmans Flit Casey Wagner 17.67 $649
4 Six Moons Perfect Brandy McPhee 17.673 $556
5 Mables Little Rocket Abby Knight 17.674 $440
Dash For Perks % Dmmg Rose Lady x Disco Jerry (TB] 6 Ninnekahs Guy Janci Hannen 17.689 $324
ST . 7 Eg:{SBRObC This Saloon Eobbkie &Iolbinson 17.729 2278
= amonds 8 obcat rooke Wilson 17.733 232
& Dirt Sweepstakes 9 XC Famous Wink 37 Lisa Nault 17.746 $185
* Arena Record Holder 10 Lamour De La Reine Libby Gibson 17.749 $162
* Rodeo Money Earner 11 Miracle Michael Lana Sproule 17.756 $139
* Multiple 1D Winner 3D 1 My Sierra Lynn Myrelle Johnson 18.169 $753
: 2 HW Ears Your Cash Kenzi Fox 18.178 $673
3 Oliver Looks Karen Gleason 18.181 $555
4 Biscuit De Feu LeAnne Sine 18.185 $426
PERKS PETRONE 4 Fancy Nasdaq Kim Wermling 18.185 §426
Multiple Open & St 1D Winner 6 JLW Rarentabefamous Lisa Warfield 18.193 $277
D ___ l“ 7 B;JB F GAOgEtCh| l}gliKinnLon Little 13%86 22;2
L BlIEE } ﬁw 8 TS Dash Dang It elsey Lutjen 18.207 1
ey O AR A5 | A g 9 Fabulous Fergie Kaylee Hughes 18.21 $158
—-__-.,'Eq""_.....';_.. - 10 Real Easy Special April Hollinger 18.217 $139
k ":‘_‘__'- # 11 TS Famousroyalshakes Una Ford 18.222 $119
et 4D 1 Poco Tarolyn West 18.657 $657
(' 2 Skip And Go Fancy Josie Jakeway 18.66 $588
? 3 Little Hotshot Gal Traci Milohov 18.669 §484
4 Halo Velvet Allen 18.67 $415
5 She’s Medics Rocket Josie Ragan 18.677 $328
6 KS Silver Saphire Ashley Coyne 18.689 $242
7 FuelingThe Jet Julia Nichols 18.708 $207
8 Zoey Stephanie Krueger 18.712 $173
9 MrFrenchmans Dancer Shanda Nagle 18.717 $138
10 Valentine Of Honor Donna Heinen 18.727 $121
Future Fortunes 11 Whats French For Fast Randa Nugent 18.728 $104

TOHA Barrel Sire

Glacier Chaser Continued on Page 39
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Glacier Chaser Continued From Page 38

5D 1 Max

Auspicious Bet
Candi Bar Cash

Hill Dash Ta Dream
SRS Firewater Touch
Reflection

RU Ready Freddy
RR Badges Star Trek
Blazin Exs N Ohs

10 Possible Cash Perks
11 Sony’s Cocoa

O ooy B~ WN

Sunday Open

1D 1 Toast To Val

Miss Eddie Stinson
Asgoodasrowdygets
Streakin Coronas
Lamour De La Reine
Any Mans Jet

(lassy And | know It
Fames Quick Bug
The Famous Empress
10 JL Reddy To Charm
11 RBR Bobcat

OOoo~NuUTu B Wi

2D 1 TS Sunnymademefamous

MrTew Judge
Firewaterbreeze Jones
GCH Hold On
Dashed My Income
Moneys Super Lucky
Cash’s Redman
Chase
9 French Feathers
10 TS Famousroyalshakes
11 Striking Poses
3D 1 Wee Zan Pars Gal
RF Docs Azure Mito
MR JB 099
Bar F GloFetch
Shes The News
Midnite Starlite
Biscuit De Feu
Dynamite Goes Boom
HW Ears Your Cash

coONOYULT B~ WN

O ooNOoOYUT B~ WNY

10 Famous French Quarters

11 More Dash For Cash
4D 1 Rusty French Fame
LC
Raren Denzel
Swift Hot Doc
Willie Rey
Oakie Hot
Lucy
She’s Medics Rocket
Nick
Vanilla Fire Bug
1 Zoey
1 Raisin Possibilites
2 MrSalty Reed
3 TS Going To Vegas
4 Red Gold
5 Badgers Lil Bug
6 Little Hotshot Gal
7
8
9
1

O _ocwvwowwouviwwN

v

Max

Passin D Chex

Lenas Smart Tucker
0 Mac’s Runnin Roany

BARREL RACING REPORT

Teata Montgomery
Amanda Eachon
Ashley Sudan
Saundra Ardoin
Michaela Zebro
Alexia Franklin
Parker Lenhardt
Pat Kielstra
Holly Cowell
Lori Strozzi
Susan Blohm

Shelly Shields
Lindsay Schulz
Valee Miller
Heidi Schmid
Libby Gibson
Kareen Warren
Margaret Jones
Kim Mahon
(assandra Peters
Jill Lane

Brooke Wilson
Sarah Crimmins
Lindsay Schulz
Lana Sproule
Charley Good Knight
Kim Schmidt
Julianne Hrdlicka
Tamara Zaugg
Maddey Clary
Lisa Warfield
Una Ford

Teresa McClendon
Grace Lenhardt
Allison Darrow
Bailey Johnson
McKinnon Little
Taryn Kuhne
Terry Parsons
LeAnne Sine
Kava Huestis
Kenzi Fox

Libby Gibson
Lindsay Monk
(arissa Stoner
Ashley Sudan
Donna Johnson
Kayla Lynn
Justine Stewart
Melanie Unger
Kaylei Fant

Josie Ragan
Misty Tatsey

Kri Thompson
Stephanie Krueger
Tammy Hamilton
Emily Albrecht
Sherry Flink
Shelley Myllymaki
Maggie Graves
Traci Milohov
Teata Montgomery
Shauna Diehl
McKenna Anders
Dusty Person

19.176
19.204
19.221
19.256
19.286
19.323
19.364
19.38

19.382
19.383
19.42

17.209
17.266
17.431
17.444
17.459
17.459
17.46

17.483
17.542
17.545
17.559
17.11
17.7117
17.734
17.744
17.793
17.805
17.809
17.816
17.828
17.836
17.85

18.213
18.216
18.219
18.22

18.241
18.252
18.256
18.258
18.26

18.27

18.276
18.715
18.731
18.736
18.736
18.744
18.761
18.787
18.79

18.801
18.801
18.812
19.217
19.306
19.31

19.313
19.325
19.334
19.342
19.439
19.446
19.497

$497
$445
$366
$314
$249
$183
$157
$131
$105

$92

$79

$858
$768
$632
$542
$373
$373
$271
$226
$181
$158
$135
§775
$694
$571
$490
$388
$286
$245
$204
$163
$143
$122
$665
$595
$490
$420
$333
$245
$210
$175
$140
$123
$105
$582
$521
$399
$399
$291
$215
$184
$153
$115
$115

$92
$445
$398
$328
$281
$222
$164
$140
$117

$94

$82

11 Dezzi

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Shootin Diamonds
2 (SE Golden Dinero
3 Running For Profits
4 LD Double Easy
2D 1 Love My Bug
2 MySierraLlynn
3 HW Ears Your Cash
4 Fabulous Fergie
3D 1 The General 229
2 Quik
3 KS Silver Saphire
4 Tidy Three Bars
4D 1 Machos Easter Lilly
2 Missin Wilmas Cash
3 RUReady Freddy
4 Glow

Sunday Youth

1D 1 Shootin Diamonds
2 Love My Bug
3 Famous Empress

2D 1 LD Double Easy
2 Fabulous Fergie
3 Buxum Bee

3D 1 Jett NTo Pleasure
2 RU Ready Freddy
3 Lugy

4D 1 Mikes Mercedes
2 MsBailey
3 Hawk

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Toast To Val

2 Fames Quick Bug
2D 1 DDJ Trevor

2 Red Bull Look

3 Billy Don Tuckcat

4 GSP Dreamnofbnfamous

3D 1 Oliver Looks
2 AlFana Starlight
3 (rime InThe Mine
4 Biankus Tex

4D 1 Valentine Of Honor
2 Oakies Lil Annie
3 KTRoyal Lady Ann
4 HR Prime Time

Sunday Senior
1D 1 Toast To Val

2 Fames Quick Bug

3 Mobetta Fame
2D 1 Striking Poses

2 Biankus Tex

3 Fast Eddie Bug

4 Mossbar Sting
3D 1 Midnite Starlite

2 Oliver Looks

3 Billy Don Tuckcat

4 Unleashed And Cruisin
4D 1 Raren Denzel

2 Valentine Of Honor

3 HRPrimeTime

4 Wrangler Wimpy

July 16,2019

Claire Bennett

Lexi Murer

Bailie Berry

Kayce Liptak

DJ Liptak

Rachel Ward
Myrelle Johnson
Kenzi Fox

Kaylee Hughes
Brooklin Baukol
Morgan Shepard
Ashley Coyne
Katelyn Young
Dylan Saunders
Havanna Schwartz
Parker Lenhardt
Charleigh Broderson

Lexi Murer
Rachel Ward
Sydney Jones
DJ Liptak
Kaylee Hughes
Maisie Ford
Hayden Hansen
Parker Lenhardt
Kaylei Fant
Andie Estes
Isabel Buls
Natalie Mason

Shelly Shields
Kim Mahon
Donna Johnson
Karen Gleason
Sandy Hansma
Sharon Guenzler
Karen Gleason
Elarian Nichols
Monica Wilson
(Candi Schanholtzer
Donna Heinen
Nan Potts

Kay Anderson
Sherry Flink

Shelly Shields
Kim Mahon

Karen Gleason
Teresa McClendon
(Candi Schanholtzer
Wendy McCaffree
Julie Heaton
Terry Parsons
Karen Gleason
Sandy Hansma
Louise Houben
Donna Johnson
Donna Heinen
Sherry Flink
Heather Cutter

19.508

17.515
17.527
17.615
17.81

18.045
18.169
18.178
18.211
18.532
18.61

18.689
18.832
19.123
19.28

19.364
19.575

17.592
17.649
17.69

18.103
18.11

18.141
18.644
18.684
18.787
19.736
20.179
21.385

17.165
17.635
17.804
17.884
17.922
18.000
18.181
18.242
18.352
18.401
18.727
18.868
18.942
19.031

17.209
17.483
17.608
17.85

17.86

17.883
17.886
18.252
18.306
18.312
18.317
18.736
18.813
18.828
18.836

§70

$255
$192
$128
$64
$234
$175
$117
$58
$205
$154
$103
$51
$184
$138
$92
$46

$258
$198
$144
$237
$182
$132
$208
$160
$116
$187
$143
$104

$376
$272
$237
$178
$119

$59
$208
$156
$104

$52
$186
$140

$93

$47

$283
$213
$143
$234
$175
$117

$58
$205
$154
$103

$51
$184
$138

$92

$46

39



Marquel Moster and Bardells Sundance Cash in at SWDC

Southwest Desert Classic
July 12-14, 2019, Salina, UT

Run For the Money
1D 1 Bardells Sundance
2 BhDriveltLong
3 Bully White Shoes
4 Mister Chewie
2D 1 War Drums Jagged Edge
2 Lucky Poco Pepto
3 Blazin Lil Diva
4 Rgr Coronarita
3D 1 Findee
2 FlyingT Streak N Fame
3 Jds Cowgirl
4 Kk Kasa Quincy Glo
4D 1 Diamond Star Dreamer
2 Delta Day
3 ThenWheel Drag
4 Dun It Down South
5D 1 DocRun
2 ZeviJeanTaDash

Friday Open
1D 1 Spark Of A Storm
2 Bully White Shoes
3 Diamond Star Dreamer
4 Dtf Laney Fast
5 JrSixWinks
2D 1 Floose
2 Lil Lexi
3 Darby
4 | Got Lucky Bones
5 Annies Fancy
3D 1 Nemos Fury
2 Flying T Rudy
3 Ace
4 Fergie Firewater Flit
5 Frenchmans Turnon
4D 1 Jam
2 Stand For The Judge
3 JayTacky Zan
4 PcrRisky Distance
5 JjKona Firen Smoke

Saturday Open
1
Mth Fleetstreet
Bardells Sundance
Dtf Laney Fast
Heza Smart Commander
Gm Splashing Proud
Kitten
Flirt N With 777
Uno Mas Goodbye
Rgr Loner Boy
Sweet Concept
Road Runner
Idas First Fling
Alamos Li Pride
Paystone
Cody
Aloha Sweetheart
Cubby
4D 1 Legacy

2 RichJ Midnight

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Marquel Moser
Jayda Torgerson
Rhonda Dansie
Edria Day
Andrea Newman
Jamie Noyes
Mike Ybarra
Ashlee Dudley
Michelle Myers
Nikki Wilkins
Shawn Hubbard
Lacey Yama
Deannalynn Morris
Mary Bundy
Janie Johnson
Hallie Myers
Matalyn Kalmar
Elsie Hussey

Jill Phelps
Rhonda Dansie
Deannalynn Morris
Brandi Giles
Angie Mccourt
Darla Adams
Nikki Baldauf
Allie Shields
Holly Gardner
Laynee Giles
Autumn Keller
Tammy Gines

Jackie Holt Coronado

Mckylee Brown
Natalie Riley
Jenessa Walgren
Neica Christensen
Jaynie Ethington
Desirae Ence
Jean Lopour

Shelby Mcamey
Jessica Miller
Marquel Moser
Brandi Giles
Tenille Rhodes
Jamie Christensen
Chyanne Barnson
Barbara Merrill
Shana Gibson
Melanie Adams
Allie Beckstead
Oaklee Giles
(Candy Cornia
Sheri Rhodes
Peggy Proctor
Tiffany Peterson
Karen Allred

lzzy Yama

Lacy Larsen

Sheri Reel

15.679
15.772
15.838
15.862
16.201
16.23

16.274
16.305
16.697
16.899
16.906
16.996
17.205
17.307
17.344
17.432
17.74

17.862

15.704
15.768
15.846
15.858
15.959
16.209
16.214
16.262
16.266
16.306
16.718
16.721
16.737
16.743
16.743
17.217
17.241
17.265
17.21
17.281

15.46

15.669
15.679
15.697
1571
15.722
15.989
15.991
15.994
15.998
16.011
16.024
16.465
16.466
16.466
16.47

16.472
16.496
16.961
16.965

$1,200
$600
$400
$200
$1,200
$600
$400
$200
$1,200
$600
$400
$200
$1,200
$600
$400
$200
$1,440
$960

$322
$263
$195
$127

$68
$290
$237
$176
$114

$61
$247
$202
$150

§75

§75
$215
$176
$130

$85

$46

$760
$651
$515
$380
$244
$162
$647
$555
$439
$323
$208
$138
$534
$410
$410
$267
$171
$114
$478
$367

3 Jasmine

4 Hercules Got Guns

5 Firewater And Scotch

6 Kk Kasa Quincy Glo
5D1 L

2 Real Gun Shy

3 Maggie

4 Jessie

5 Diva

6 Memories On The Rocks

Sunday Open
1D 1 Rgr First Down Blake
2 RgrHugo Cash
3 Spark Of A Storm
4 Easy Pete Jet
5 Lucky Poco Pepto
2D 1 Aloha Sweetheart
2 Poco Chiquito
3 Docs Diablo Star
4 Rgr Coronarita
5 Fossy
3D 1 Golden Halo
2 Gg ltty Bitty
3 Tuckers Wink
4 Hercules Got Guns
5 Rhode To Oxford
4D 1 Flame
2 Splash
3 BckTexas Guy
4 Flying T Rudy
5 Diva
5D 1 Thails Pay Chex
2 little
3 Shine N Fletch
4 Rose
5 Badger

Friday Appreciation
1D 1 Bully White Shoes
2 Alittle Trace Of Ivory
2D 1 Codys Golden Flash
2 Jammer
3D 1 San Peppys Roan
2 Rushing Doc
4D 1 Jj Kona Firen Smoke
2 Thails Pay Chex

Saturday Appreciation
1D 1 Heza Smart Commander
2 Gm Splashing Proud
3 Doc Manny
2D 1 Lucky Poco Pepto
2 Sd Get To Smoke
3 Blazin Lil Diva
3D 1 Sfr One For The Money
2 Fergie Firewater Flit
3 Docs Splash N Bar
4D 1 Thails Pay Chex
2 Real Gun Shy
3 Memories On The Rocks

Sunday Appreciation
1D 1 Lucky Poco Pepto
2 Mister Chewie

July 16,2019

Markie Vetere
Heather Clegg
(Candy Cornia
Lacey Yama
April King
Heather Clegg
Kalmar Grace
Jacob Millett
April King
Sheri Reel

Shawnalee Hinkins
Bryndi Stevens
Jill Phelps
(andace Losee
Jamie Noyes
Karen Allred
(Candy Cornia
Ashley Erickson
Ashlee Dudley
Teisha Smith
Tammy Mott
Vickie Solmonsen
Shannette Keeler
Heather Clegg
Amy Adams
Wendy Miller
Megan Wood
Hadley Hunter
Tammy Gines
April King
Martha Kilcrease
Chelsea Jepperson
Hadley Hunter
Sherry Mitchell
Frankie Logan

Rhonda Dansie
Desirae Ence
Skylee Millett
Jamy Davis
Katie Larsen
Martha Kilcrease
Jean Lopour
Martha Kilcrease

Tenille Rhodes
Jamie Christensen
Maegan Heiner
Jamie Noyes
Elaine Atkinson
Mike Ybarra

Tina Banks
Mckylee Brown
Chandelle Rudman
Martha Kilcrease
Heather Clegg
Sheri Reel

Jamie Noyes
Edria Day

16.965
16.972
16.986
16.996
17.482
17.493
17.499
17.528
17.647
17.655

15.678
15.706
15.752
15.77

15.824
16.225
16.233
16.24

16.255
16.282
16.748
16.778
16.793
16.805
16.805
17.21
17.252
17.255
17.257
17.288
17.682
17.692
17.928
17.965
17.968

15.768
16.025
16.375
16.393
16.94

16.948
17.281
17.644

1571
15.722
15.783
16.23

16.252
16.274
16.784
16.787
16.842
17.323
17.493
17.655

15.824
15.831

$367
$239
$153
$102
$394
$337
$267
$197
$126

$84

$663
$542
$402
$261
$140
$565
$462
$342
$222
$119
$466
$381
$282
$141
$141
$417
$341
$253
$164

$88
$343
$281
$208
$135

§72

$131
$87
$118
$79
$100
$67
587
$58

$159
$122
$89
$143
$110
$80
$122
$94
$68
$106
$81
$59

$134
$103

Southwest Desert Classic Continued on Page 41
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Whitmire and Fame Rox Roll at Cleburne Revolution Race

Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Stop #38

July 13-14, 2019, Cleburne, TX

Qualifier Open
1D 1 Fame Rox

2 Stoli My Guy

3 Ltf Jets Last Dance

4 Dm Streak Aboo
2D 1 Famous Lil Jet

2 Fling Ta Famous

3 Blazin Blurry Fame

4 Perrywater Dash
3D 1 Nilla

2 Vibrant Instant

3 All Souped Up

4 Frenchman Buggin Out
4D 1 Layla

2 Bull

3 TEPrissy

4 Tk Lady Gotta Gun

Qualifier Junior
1D 1 JJJ Bonnie Rae
2D 1 Flamingo Wonder

Qualifier Adult
1 Fame Rox
2 Down Dash Anytime
3 Vibrant Instant

Qualifier Senior
1 Nicks Super Chance

Qualifier Derby
1D 1 Kn Fabulous Salsa

Glacier Chaser Continued From Page 40

3 Leah
2D 1 Lil Darling Eagle

2 Guys Drifting Pie

3 LilLexi
3D 1 Paystone

2 Delilah

3 SfrOne For The Money
4D 1 Real Gun Shy

2 Thails Pay Chex

3 Alittle Trace Of lvory

Friday Senior
1D 1 Bully White Shoes
2 Shawne Spark
2D 1 Tuckers Wink
2 Rushing Doc
3D 1 Memories On The Rocks

Saturday Senior
1D 1 Famous Ms Kitty
2 Bully White Shoes
3 Mister Chewie
2D 1 Tuckers Wink
2 Ladys Leo Fame
3 Rich J Midnight
3D 1 ZeviJeanTa Dash
2 Alley
3 Rarlllusions Ticket

BARREL RACING REPORT

2 DhJess Stellar Janna Brown 16.406 $170
Qualifier Futurity
1 One First Class Lady Jordon Briggs 16.42 $991
Lauren Whitmire 16.055 $1,138.48
Lisa Nicholas 16.127 $853.86  Saturday Open
Lindsay Mcleod 16.156 $569.24 1D 1 Kn Fabulous Salsa Jordan Briggs 16.326 $449
Scamper Cole 16.201 $284.62 2 JjjBonnie Rae Patton Lynch 16.346 $300
Jordon Briggs 16.578 $1,057.16 2D 1 Firewatermakemehappy ~ Martha Smith 16.841 $414
Ashley Schafer 16.588 $792.87 2 Smalls Tripp Taylor 16.967 $276
Ashley Schafer 16.604 $528.58 3D 1 High Sejas Senior Lily Washburn 17.375 $355
Skyler Nicholas 16.650 $264.29 2 Toms Texas Cash Matt Bancroft 17.396 §237
Jessica Morris 17.087 $975.84 4D 1 Gemma Grace Hawkins 17.876 $296
Sierra Carradine 17.115 $731.88 2 Furious Warrior Kevin Springer 18.090 $198
Wyatt Paul 17.124 $487.92 5D 1 Pistol Shining Star (larissa Kopchak 18.730 $261
Laura Nemec 17.141 $243.96 2 JustADry Doc Katie Garcia 19.055 $174
Kyle Leleux 17.604 $894.52
Debbie Estes 17.607 $670.89  Sunday Open
Makynna Baldwin 17.668 $447.26 1D 1 Stoli My Guy Lisa Nicholas 16.127 $389
Marlyn Bland 17.710 $223.63 2 Dm Streak Aboo Scamper Cole 16.201 $259
2D 1 Perrywater Dash Skyler Nicholas 16.650 $360
2 Eddies Lil Cat Emily Necaise 16.729 $240
Patton Lynch 16.35 $73 3D 1 Frenchman Buggin Out Laura Nemec 17141 $312
Elle’ Jayne Rose 17.01 $67 2 Im A Fabulous Fool Jackie Hartt 17.185 $208
4D 1 Teninas Hayday Kyra Boling 17.736 $264
2 Cimarron Bever Harry Butaud 17.840 $176
Lauren Whitmire 16.055 $93 5D 1 Fabulous French Moon Laura Nemec 18.370 $392
Lauren Whitmire 16.654 $83
Sierra Carradine 17.115 $77  Sunday Open Horse Incentive
1D 1 Stoli My Guy Lisa Nicholas 16.127 $34
2D 1 Cimarron Bever Harry Butaud 17.840 $26
Marlyn Bland 17.290 $56
Saturday Youth
1D 1 JJJ Bonnie Rae Patton Lynch 16.35 $31
Jordon Briggs 16.326 $255 2D 1 Flamingo Wonder Elle’ Jayne Rose 17.01 $29
Brooke Deters 15.876 $75  Sunday Senior
Kim Moosman 16.359 §120 1D 1 Mister Chewie Edria Day 15.831 §223
Jamie Noyes 16.371 $92 2 Shawne Spark Lana Rae Sulkey 15.999 $149
Nikki Baldauf 16.374 $67 2D 1 Paystone Peggy Proctor 16.866 $172
Peggy Proctor 16.866 $102 2 SfrOne For The Money Tina Banks 16.936 $14
Brooke Deters 16.87 $79 3D 1 Memories OnThe Rocks ~ Sheri Reel 18.073 §$125
Tina Banks 16.936 $57 2 ZevileanTaDash Elsie Hussey 18.147 $83
Heather Clegg 17.353 $89
Martha Kilcrease 17.682 $68  Friday Youth
Desirae Ence 18.033 $50 1D 1 BaLookinTa Dad Grace Rooks 15.98 $184
2 BhDriveltLong Jayda Torgerson 16.029 $142
3 Darby Allie Shields 16.262 $103
Rhonda Dansie 15.768 $115 2D 1 Peppy Kalmar Grace 17.032 $142
Lana Rae Sulkey 15.978 §77 2 Jam Jenessa Walgren 17.217 $109
Shannette Keeler 16.922 $88 3 JayTacky Zan Jaynie Ethington 17.265 $79
Martha Kilcrease 16.948 $59 3D 1 Hoodie Brookell Crompton 18.202 $103
Sheri Reel 18.431 $107 2 Sassy Ari Smith 18.285 $§79
3 Badger Kalin Bloomquist 18.592 $57
Angie Jones 15.824 $194  Saturday Youth
Rhonda Dansie 15.838 $149 1D 1 Bardells Sundance Marquel Moser 15.679 $228
Edria Day 15.862 $108 2 BhDrive It Long Jayda Torgerson 15.772 $175
Shannette Keeler 16.888 $149 3 (Codys Golden Flash Skylee Millett 15.836 $127
Patty Gann 16.93 $114 2D 1 Legend Allie Shields 16.695 $175
Sheri Reel 16.965 $83 2 Fergie Firewater Flit Mckylee Brown 16.787 $134
Elsie Hussey 17.862 $108 3 Splash Megan Wood 16.848 $98
Debbie Bennett 18.033 $83  3D1 Brookell Crompton 17.709 $127
Jolene Stevens 18.474 $60 2 DocRun Matalyn Kalmar 17.74 $98
3 Goldie Lindsey Frischknecht 17.836 $71
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Gunderson Grabs Futurity Wm Berry Banks in Open

Cowgirl Tuff Tri-State Barrel Bash

July 12-14, 2019, Winona, MN

Futurity Average
1D 1 RcFame In Black
2 Streakin Flingwood
3 Imadirtyfirefighter
4 Frenchinfamous
5 Lion InThe Shade
2D 1 Kt Fabulous Graffiti
2 AmysTime
3 Batmans Success
4 Hasta Be Crazy
5 PrDirty Girl

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 Streakin Flingwood
2 LionInThe Shade
3 RcBlack In Famous
4 Frenchinfamous
5 RcFame In Black
2D 1 Streakin Da Bar
2 Bobbies Cat
3 Spinnin Cookies
4 Hasta Be Crazy
5 DI Guys Hickory Cash

Futurity 2nd Go

1D 1 RcFame In Black
2 Perks Fame Aint Easy
3 Imadirtyfirefighter
4 Streakin Flingwood
5 Frenchinfamous

2D 1 Little Gold Wagon
2 PrDirty Girl
3 Kt Fabulous Graffiti
4 Quick Moon Fame
5 HastaBe Crazy

Derby Average

1D 1 Hot Lil Scooter

2 VfWheely Famous
3 Repetition

4 Ab Lucky Bart

5 Firewater Requests
2D 1 First Down Iris

2 Mysterious Frenchman
3 Dakotas Catalena Boy
4 JmsThisbugs For You
5 Streakin Fast Flash

Derby 1st Go

1D 1 Ab Lucky Bart
2 Batmans High Doc
3 VfWheely Famous
4 Hot Lil Scooter
5 Kas Im Famous

2D 1 Dakotas Catalena Boy
2 Ease Down The Fire
3 First Down Iris
4 Bulliesgoinplatinum
5 VfHammer Down

Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Sixappeal
2 Shes A Man Eater

BARREL RACING REPORT

Heidi Gunderson
Kelly Gerber
Lindsey Beech
Shawn Varpness
Robin Beck
Ashley Dolphin
Lauren Strough
Melissa Lehmann
Shelby Hanson
Darin Meyers

Kelly Gerber
Robin Beck
Heidi Gunderson
Shawn Varpness
Heidi Gunderson
Nicole Ratkowski
Shelby Salokar
Liz Gundersen
Shelby Hanson
Alise Holst

Heidi Gunderson
(arrie Arntson
Lindsey Beech
Kelly Gerber
Shawn Varpness
Robert Viaene
Darin Meyers
Ashley Dolphin
Nikki Singler
Shelby Hanson

Jenny Born
Robert Viaene
Ashley Dolphin
Sherrie Ring
Teresa Peterson
Sara Walter
Ashley Mosier
Charity Seeger
Mary Callahan
Reis Bruley

Sherrie Ring
Alexis Neese
Robert Viaene
Jenny Born
Rob Blohowiak
Charity Seeger
Bergan Buesser
Sara Walter
Lauren Strough
Angie Gardner

Molly Otto
Shelby Janssen

29.642
29.657
29.920
30.003
30.059
31.691
31.770
31.886
32.063
32.101

14.825
14.853
14.868
14.896
14.900
15.844
15.845
15.899
16.042
16.090

14.742
14.798
14.824
14.832
15.107
15.795
15.856
15.878
15.952
16.021

29.694
29.728
29.763
29.830
29.993
30.702
30.718
30.793
30.819
30.875

14.868
14.894
14.913
14.930
14.982
15.478
15.518
15.548
15.579
15.646

14.562
14.603

$716.76
$586.44
$434.40
$282.36
$152.04
$477.84
$390.96
$289.60
$188.24
$101.36

$537.57
$439.83
$325.80
$211.77
$114.03
$358.38
$293.22
$217.20
$141.18

$76.02

$537.57
$439.83
$325.80
$211.77
$114.03
$358.38
$293.22
$217.20
$141.18

$76.02

$497.97
$407.43
$301.80
$196.17
$105.63
$331.98
$271.62
$201.20
$130.78

$70.42

$373.48
$305.57
$226.35
$147.13

$79.22
$248.99
$203.72
$150.90

$98.09

$52.82

$373.48
$305.57

3 Repetition
4 HotLil Scooter
5 OhNinety Nine
5 VfWheely Famous
2D 1 JmsThisbugs For You
2 RpsValentina
3 Batmans High Doc
4 First Down Iris
5 (wWhole Lotta Rosie

Friday Open
1D 1 VfLook Im Back
Takin On A Storm
Bb Bingo Taquita
Tiny Luckys Scooter
Western Painted Kilo
Shiny In Hollywood
Coroana For A Buck
Holy Oak
Roan Bar Rocket

10 Frenchmans Dashnista
2D 1 Whiskey Kismet
Mp Red Hot Dinero
Bullys Lil Hotrodder
Kgs Ricochet Fame
Bough Chicka Wowwow
Oh Ninety Nine
Pepper Dry DocJr
Famous N Lucky
Firewater Requests

10 Streakin Flingwood
3D 1 Little Gold Wagon
Flassy Cat
Shes Playin For Chex
Just Passem Bye Leo
Smart Cowboy Get R
Tres My Tracks
Textme Atthree
Just Dashin Past Ya
Poker Play Frost

10 Dakotas Catalena Boy

10 Streakintinymerridoc
4D 1 Morning Star Rising

The Cowboy Rides Away

Cheyenne

Dolly

Quick Moon Fame

Sharps Easy Jet

Rh Run Balboa

Shez Smoke

Rlp Ostentatious
0 Sh Doctor Nick Bar

O ooONOoOYUT B~ W= OO oo~y B~ WN O oYU B~ WN
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Saturday Open

1D 1 Vk Look Im Back

Red Man Jones

Sixappeal

Sparkling Ta Fame

Holy Oak

Takin On A Storm

Perks Pazazz

Hot Lil Scooter

Takin On A Goldmine
10 Dial A Little Fame

2D 1 Batmans High Doc

O ooNOoOYUT B~ WNY
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Ashley Dolphin
Jenny Born
(otie Suter
Robert Viaene
Mary Callahan
Mackenzie Glab
Alexis Neese
Sara Walter
Colleen Vondra

Nisa Berry

Heidi Gunderson
Caitlyn Clair
Mckenzie Alders
Angie Gardner
Lenna Peterson
Derek Diedrich
Sarah Christensen
Jan Bell
Shannon Jensen
(asandra Kleinjan
Sue Albrecht
Marissa Wallace
Natalie Zuccone
Shawn Varpness
Cotie Suter
Mackenzie Glab
Morgan Nelson
Teresa Peterson
Kelly Gerber
Robert Viaene
lzzy Stephes
Grant Bayer
Gene Sutheimer
Jette Peterka
Sue Ahlgren
John Harvey
Janell Lord

Sara Balsimo
Charity Seeger
Molly Otto

Ailee Sulton
Maddy Ritter
Jodi Vanderiet
Kelly Jo Hillmann
Nikki Singler
Penny Halvorsen
Alaina Trevis
Lisa Rakstad
Rachel Werkman
Patty Mcdonah

Nisa Berry
Randee Prindle
Molly Otto

Erin Zoucha

Sarah Christensen
Heidi Gunderson
Bryanna Haluptzok
Jenny Born

Sara Jo Lamb
Kricket Gintner
Alexis Neese

14.663
14.764
14.815
14.815
15.082
15.131
15.145
15.154
15.162

14.590
14.631
14.705
14.754
14.775
14.780
14.802
14.820
14.847
14.854
15.095
15.103
15.108
15.162
15.165
15.167
15.168
15.180
15.184
15.186
15.592
15.592
15.595
15.598
15.599
15.600
15.607
15.612
15.613
15.621
15.621
16.137
16.145
16.149
16.169
16.173
16.177
16.177
16.196
16.213
16.251

14.393
14.401
14.420
14.526
14.553
14.557
14.584
14.592
14.596
14.613
14.894

$226.35
$147.13
$40.00
$40.00
$248.99
$203.72
$150.90
$98.09
$52.82

$773.04
$662.60
$552.17
$441.74
$331.30
$257.68
$220.87
$184.06
$147.25
$110.43
$662.60
$567.95
$473.29
$378.63
$283.97
$220.87
$189.32
$157.76
$126.21

$94.66
$410.00
$410.00
$315.53
$252.42
$189.32
$147.25
$126.21
$105.18

$84.14

$32.00

$32.00
$331.30
$283.97
$236.64
$189.32
$141.99
$103.00
$103.00

$78.88

$63.11

$47.33

$1,141.46
$978.39
$815.33
$652.26
$489.20
$380.49
$326.13
$271.78
$217.42
$166.00
$978.39

Cowgirl Tuff Continued on Page 43
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Cowgirl Tuff Continued From Page 41

2 Frenchinfamous Shawn Varpness 14.896 $838.62 7 Srlma Girl Watcher Kathleen Sahli 16.125 $119.72
3 RcFame In Black Heidi Gunderson 14.900 $698.85 8  This Chicks Travelin Angie Vizenor 16.146 $99.77
4 Western Painted Kilo Angie Gardner 14.907 $559.08 9 Whata Smilin Leo Sue Albrecht 16.158 $79.82
5 VfWheely Famous Robert Viaene 14.913 $419.31 10 Tonto Ta Fame Lorri Knorr 16.208 $59.86
6 TheTalkins Over Ashley Clarke 14.940 $326.13
7 Laredo Morgan Anderson 14.943 $256.00  BHW Average
7 LbBoon Ellie Johanson 14.943 $256.00 1D 1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 29.065 $509.53
9 Kgs Ricochet Fame Natalie Zuccone 14.949 $186.36 2 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 29.127 $421.68
10 Famous Bouncy Bugs Sarah Brown 14.954 $141.00 3 Hot Lil Scooter Jenny Born 29.356 $333.83
3D 1 Firewaters Finest Taylor Hilgendorf 15.406 $606.00 4 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 29.510 $245.98
1 Engine Number Nine (Cadyn Luedemann 15.406 $606.00 5 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 29.641 $158.13
3 Oscar Night Dun It Bryanna Haluptzok 15.416 $465.90 6 Streakin Flingwood Kelly Gerber 29.657 $87.85
4 Fames Hotrod Special Sherri Miller 15.421 $37272 2D 1 Mp Red Hot Dinero Sue Albrecht 30.116 $436.74
5 Dees AllThat Kelly Cagle 15.435 $279.54 2 Bullys Lil Hotrodder Marissa Wallace 30.282 $361.44
6 Twelves Gideon Sydney Feehan 15.449 S217.42 3 Mormorsgem Deborah Smith 30.373 $286.14
7 Flamin Hot Money Jan Bell 15.452 $186.36 4 VfLightning Strike Jana Peterson Groski 30.438 $210.84
8 Reckless Kelly Kaitlin Menzel 15.460 $155.30 5 Flyin Okie Style Jan Pouliot 30.450 $135.54
9  Streakintinymerridoc Molly Otto 15.464 $124.24 6 lllusive Eye Ashley Clarke 30.465 $75.30
10 Dunit In Paris Robert Viaene 15.472 $93.18 3D 1 Sudden Streak Tafame Morgan Lawson 31.095 $291.16
4D 1 My Docs A Swinger Kylie Krueger 15.894 $489.20 2 Wimpys Lil Ruf Sara Sarah Brown 31.097 $240.96
2 Dizzy Lizzy Pepper Michelle Rettenmund ~ 15.900 $419.31 3 Tres My Tracks Sue Ahlgren 31.134 $190.76
3 Ds Pjs Lightnin Chex Bree King 15.912 $349.43 4 Rockys Elegance Kathy Biron 31.210 $140.56
4 Perks Easy Lady Lynda Dent 15.928 $279.54 5 Jwt DashinTo Da Bar Sara Winkelman 31.212 $90.36
5 Miss Hollywood Rowdy Dione Paulitch 15.945 $186.00 6 Dunit In Paris Robert Viaene 31.293 $50.20
5 Jenos Poco Amy Julia Napper 15.945 $186.00 4D 1 Cheyenne Jodi Vanderiet 32.088 $218.37
7 Passum OnThe Inside Janell Lord 15.975 $139.77 2 Pearls Western Annie Jasmine Fitzl 32.196 $180.72
8 Country Girl Socks Jazilyn Buys 15.979 $116.48 3 Shez Smoke Lisa Rakstad 32.229 $143.07
9 This Chicks Travelin Angie Vizenor 15.981 $93.18 4 Its A Chicks Cartel Lacy Dunsmore 32.279 $105.42
10 Tonto Ta Fame Lorri Knorr 15.986 $72.00 5 MijkTwistn Glo Ellie Tammy Martyn 32.501 $67.77
6 White Hot Dinero Chelsea Neuman 33.004 $37.65
Sunday Open
1D 1 Credit To Fiesta Kara Large 14.555 $977.73  Friday Youth
2 Sixappeal Molly Otto 14.562 $838.06 1D 1 Tiny Luckys Scooter Mckenzie Alders 14.754 $141.75
3 Holy Oak Sarah Christensen 14.574 $698.38 2 Shiny In Hollywood Lenna Peterson 14.780 $85.05
4 Shes A Man Eater Shelby Janssen 14.603 $558.71 3 Frenchmans Dashnista Shannon Jensen 14.854 $56.70
5 Tiny Luckys Scooter Mckenzie Alders 14.655 $419.03 2D 1 Imadirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 15.328 $121.50
6 Repetition Ashley Dolphin 14.663 $325.91 2 Roy Tucker Varpness 15.539 $72.90
7 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 14.664 $279.35 3 Country Girl Socks Jazilyn Buys 15.549 $48.60
8 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 14.699 $232.79 3D 1 Lanos Halfpint Annie Bridget Biron 15.776 $81.00
9 Benanna Goldstreaker Erin Bayer 14.715 $186.24 2 Zevis Jaguar Hannah Luck 15.817 $48.60
10 Famous Drifty Go Cindy Baltezore 14.732 $139.68 3 Dunnit With Charisma Megan Larson 15.843 $32.40
2D 1 Frenchmans Chici Bug Terra Mitzel 15.065 $838.06 4D 1 PcFoxy Boon Lyndsey Ernst 16.370 $60.75
2 FcFire Wood Lindsey Beech 15.074 $718.34 2 Sheza-Strait Taylor Blaine 16.473 $36.45
3 Famous Bouncy Bugs Sarah Brown 15.078 $598.61 3 ImaSportin Frenchman ~ Tegan Biron 17.041 $24.30
4 JmsThisbugs For You Mary Callahan 15.082 $478.89
5 Mp Red Hot Dinero Sue Albrecht 15.093 $359.177  Saturday Youth
6 Bullys Lil Hotrodder Marissa Wallace 15.096 $279.35 1D 1 FcFire Wood Lindsey Beech 14.849 $284.38
7 Frenchinfamous Shawn Varpness 15.107 $239.45 2 Hot Winter Fling Stella Hillmann 14.889 $170.63
8 VfLightning Strike Jana Peterson Groski 15123 $199.54 3 Batmans High Doc Alexis Neese 14.894 $113.75
9 Mormorsgem Deborah Smith 15.130 $159.63 2D 1 Flaming Holy Socks Augusta Demarais 15.353 $243.75
10 Rps Valentina Mackenzie Glab 15.131 $119.72 2 laredo Morgan Anderson 15.390 $146.25
3D 1 Sunday Mercy Krissy Loomis 15.560 $558.71 3 Twelves Gideon Sydney Feehan 15.449 $97.50
2 Leave |t To Chances Jamie Lenzner 15.572 $478.89 3D 1 Jenos Poco Amy Julia Napper 15.945 $162.50
3 BrShot Rachel Schultz 15.580 $399.08 2 Country Girl Socks Jazilyn Buys 15.979 $97.50
4 Sc(ash N R Account Shawn Varpness 15.581 $319.26 3 Morning Star Rising Ailee Sulton 16.052 $65.00
5 DtfBustin A Move Molli Jo Michalski 15.592 $239.45 4D 1 Sheza-Strait Taylor Blaine 16.354 $121.88
6 AmysTime Lauren Strough 15.593 $186.24 2 Sugs Starlet Sophia Hanson 16.441 $73.13
7 Roys Night Dancer Maddy Gilomen 15.599 $159.63 3 PcFoxy Boon Lyndsey Ernst 16.578 $48.75
8 Ease Down The Fire Bergan Buesser 15.601 $120.00
8 Goldies Henny Penny Sydney Feehan 15.601 $120.00  Sunday Youth
10 Batmans Success Melissa Lehmann 15.609 $79.82 1D 1 Tiny Luckys Scooter Mckenzie Alders 14.655 $281.09
4D 1 Zevis Jaguar Hannah Luck 16.055 $419.03 2 Imadirtyfirefighter Lindsey Beech 14.824 $168.66
2 Bring It Girlfriend Rose Schupp 16.072 $359.17 3 Tcross Two Times Guy Megan Larson 14.872 $112.44
3 Firebugs Leo In Reno Jada Kraus 16.077 $299.31 2D 1 (b Starting With Me Morgan Reed 15177 $240.94
4 Sly Smokin Gun Heidi Gunderson 16.080 $239.45 2 Dirkmeister lzzy Guy 15.200 $144.56
5 Sharps Easy Jet Penny Halvorsen 16.100 $179.58 3 Twist Naomi Neuman 15.228 $96.38
6 Its A Chicks Cartel Lacy Dunsmore 16.107 $139.68 Cowgirl Tuff Continued on Page 44
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Lear Dominates CGF Barrels and Bling Futurity

CGF Barrels & Bling 2 Sparks Fly Flame Jolene Hambly 16.046 $172
July 5-7, 2019, Cloverdale, IN 3 SFLilfrenchnthisquy Ken White 17.779 $138
Futurity Average Derby Average
1 Imaslickbug Will Lear 29.960 $1,104 1 Mikey-Famous First Prize  Jessie Gonterman 30.159 $385
2 Slick Lane Ta Fame Will Lear 30.044 $920 2 Return of the Chicados Tammy Ochs 30.449 $319
3 EpicBit of Fame (raig Brooks 30.412 §782 3 SassyTres Bert Skimehorn 30.554 $252
4 ARoyal Bat Will Lear 30.482 $598 4 JadeTa Fame Caleb Cline 30.554 $186
5 Bogie Stinson Chris Coffey 30.647 $460 5 FHipFlops A Floppin Trent Roorda 30.793 $120
6 Super French Gal John Resseler 30.966 $322 6 Stawfly Perks Alive Amanda Knippenberg ~ 31.518 $66
7 WH Shes Jazzy Nate Skaggs 31.404 $230
8 Sparks Fly Flame Jolene Hambly 31.467 $184  Derby 1st Go
1D 1 Return of the Chicados Tammy Ochs 15.088 $289
Futurity 1st Go 2 Rhonda Dash William Ball 15.130 $239
1D 1 Slick Lane Ta Fame Will Lear 14.931 $828 3 Mikey Famous First Prize  Jessie Gonterman 15.143 $189
2 Imaslickbug William Lear 14.968 $690 4 Howies Chicados JR John Ressler 15.230 $139
3 EpicBit of Fame (raig Brooks 15.204 $586 2D 1 Chrome Got Fame Larken Jones 16.172 $90
4 Dynamic firewater Summer Pauly 15.249 $448 2 (onfederallaTa Fame Bubby Skimehorn 16.176 $50
5 Bogie Stinson Chris Coffey 15.257 $345
2D 1 Eye Chasin Victory Cheyanna Patrick 16.025 $241  Derby 2nd Go
2 Summer Traffic Brandy White 16.026 $172 1D 1 Mikey-Famous First Prize  Jessie Gonterman 15.016 $289
3 Sonofa Superman Larken Jones 16.059 $138 2 Return Of The Chicados Tammy Ochs 15.361 $239
3 SassyTres Bert Skimehorn 15.135 $189
Futurity 2nd Go 4 JadeTa Fame (aleb Cline 15.174 $139
1D 1 ARoyal Bat Will Lear 14.893 $828 2D 1 HR No Finer Designer Samantha Menker 16.161 $90
2 Imaslickbug Will Lear 14.992 $690 2 Fash that Fame Sydney Chapman 16.555 $50
3 Slick Lane Ta Fame Will Lear 15.113 $586
4 EpicBit of Fame (raig Brooks 15.208 $448  Friday Open
5 Diva Rae Devil Child Bert Skimehorn 15.382 $345  1D1 MCM Imasharpguy Troy Crumrine 14.553 $713
2D 1 Son of A Superman Larken Jones 15.906 $241 CGF Barrels & Bling Continued on Page 45
Cowgirl Tuff Continued From Page 43
3D 1 Country Girl Socks Jazilyn Buys 15.761 $160.63 3 Ab Lucky Bart Sherrie Ring 14.962 $50.75
2 ImaSportin Frenchman ~ Tegan Biron 15.784 $96.38 2D 1 Nir Stylish Kitty Lisa Bruley 15.302 $108.75
3 Justa Lil Starstruck Bridget Biron 15.803 $64.25 2 ADash Of lvory Amy Chesmore 15.346 $65.25
4D 1 Profits Payton Page Elana Koch 16.335 $120.47 3 Flyin Okie Style Jan Pouliot 15.347 $43.50
2 PerksTo Pine Kaydi Anderson 16.484 $72.28 3D 1 Jess A Chance Kari Demarais 15.803 $72.50
3 Sheza-Strait Taylor Blaine 16.592 $48.19 2 What AWhizltls Brittany Brandt 15.890 $43.50
3 RINo D Lay Reminic Teresa Hagene 15.914 $29.00
Friday Senior 4D 1 Vada Dee Bud Dorsey 16.335 $54.38
1D 1 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 14.847 $103.95 2 Chica West John Harvey 16.427 $32.63
2 Ab Lucky Bart Sherrie Ring 14.862 $69.30 3 Manors Lil Supernick Mary Soik 16.713 $21.75
2D 1 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 15.381 $89.10
2 ImaHolly Jose Lorri Knorr 15.403 $59.40  Saturday MBRA
3D 1 Jess A Chance Kari Demarais 15.913 $59.40 1D 1 Takin On A Storm Heidi Gunderson 14.557 $114.45
2 FameTaBurn Lynette Beckman 16.041 $39.60 2 RcBlack In Famous Heidi Gunderson 14.729 $76.30
4D 1 Otta Be Brakin Lynne Swanson 16.363 $44.55 2D 1 Sly Smokin Gun Heidi Gunderson 15.134 $98.10
2 Manors Lil Supernick Mary Soik 16.526 $29.70 2 Firewater Requests Teresa Peterson 15.150 $65.40
3D 1 Masters Fame Ashley Merriman 15.601 $65.40
Saturday Senior 2 Sudden Streak Tafame Morgan Lawson 15.654 $43.60
1D 1 Takin On A Goldmine Sara Jo Lamb 14.596 $142.63 4D 1 White Hot Dinero Chelsea Neuman 16.775 $49.05
2 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 14.811 $85.58 2 (lyde Chelsea Neuman 16.936 $32.70
3 Ab Lucky Bart Sherrie Ring 14.868 $57.05
2D 1 Flyin Okie Style Jan Pouliot 15.103 $122.25  Sunday MBRA
2 Mormorsgem Deborah Smith 15.243 $73.35 1D 1 Benanna Goldstreaker Erin Bayer 14.715 $105
3 VfLightning Strike Jana Peterson Groski 15315 $48.90 2 RcFame In Black Heidi Gunderson 14.742 $70
3D 1 Rockys Elegance Kathy Biron 15.599 $81.50 2D 1 Flash Of Scotch Olivia Stephes 15.404 $90
2 Tres My Tracks Sue Ahlgren 15.643 $48.90 2 Sudden Streak Tafame Morgan Lawson 15.441 $60
3 Just Passem Bye Leo Gene Sutheimer 15.664 $32.60 3D 1 Dashing Good Reason Maddy Fruth 15.939 $60
4D 1 Sky 1 Carrie Belkham 16.109 $61.13 2 Sly Smokin Gun Heidi Gunderson 16.080 $40
2 VadaDee Bud Dorsey 16.259 $36.68 4D 1 White Hot Dinero Chelsea Neuman 16.229 $45
3 OttaBe Brakin Lynne Swanson 16.559 $24.45 2 (lyde Chelsea Neuman 16.725 $30
Sunday Senior Off The Track
1D 1 Roan Bar Rocket Jan Bell 14.699 $126.88 1D 1 Sixappeal Molly Otto 14.562 $367.50
2 Dash Of Kelly Lisa Bollin 14.934 $76.13 2D 1 Mormorsgem Deborah Smith 15.130 §245
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(GF Barrels & Bling Continued From Page 44

2 Rock Frenchgirl
Flit Ta Heaven
Blingmaker
Indy Go Moon
Sassy Tres
Seis Shots of Crown
Return of the Chicados
Redman In The Alley
10 Streakin Brownie
2D 1 Dashin Chicado
Flamin Mad
Leggs
Rhonda Dash
Bullit
Time OnThe Money
Dan
Smarty
Fly
10 FHG Dual Frost
3D 1 Sand Easy Jet
Red
Bid A Lil Money
Designer
Chrome Got Fame
Leader
Genuine Night Rider
She’s A French Hero
Choo Choo
10 Shakem Dallas Gal
4D 1 Chick Digs it
Bella
Della
Jk Perks Aliven Nine
Hohie Express
JA Miss Trainwood
Maria
Hank Why Do Ya Drank
Cherry me Strait
0 DeoVolente 12
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Saturday Open
1D 1 MCM Imasharpguy
Bling Maker
Sixty Shadesof Grey
Slick Lane Ta fame
Imaslickbug
Pucket Coin five
Time on the Money
Its Rainin Heroes
Flamin Mad
10 Smart Lil Spade
2D 1 Ima Frosty Leader
Rhonda Dash
Red
Mikey Famous First Prize
Smarty
JTS Stick A Dynamite
Lightnings Riley
Striker
Redman in the alley
10 Epic Bit of Fame
3D 1 Leader
Kings Tyler Ryan
Bully On Cash
SF Allaboutthatbass
LLP Missys Littleone
Chick

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Bert Skimehorn
Cindy Patrick
Georgia Perkins
Gary Layton

Bert Skimehorn
Ashley Thompson
Tammy Ochs
Trent Roorda
Tammy Ochs
Cindy Patrick
Jenna Burns

Billy Hatzman
William Ball
Heather Ray
Larken Jones

Billy Hatzman
Terry Neff
Elizabeth Adler
Sydney Chapman
Brianna Cox

Don Puckett

Bella Woodard
Samantha Menker
Larken Jones
Kami Burkett
Sierra Scott-Williams
Summer Pauly
Melissa McDonald
Danny Cipri
Brandi Schnitkey
Reese Obendorf
Rylee Kelly
Anthony Klein
Hannah Kaufman
Tami bova-Luke
Tayla Yost

Kellie Reed

Leah Schwartz
Nikeita Leatherwood

Troy Crumrine
Georgia Perkins
Ryan Darnell

Will Lear

William Lear
Bailey Belcher
Larken Jones
Tammy Ochs
Jenna Burns
(aleb Cline
Danny Cipri
William Ball
Donnie Pucket
Jessie Gonterman
Terry Neff

Olivia Hayworth
Brooklyn Hoskins
Jada Johnson
Trent Roorda
(raig Brooks
Kami Burkett
LeighAnn Jackson
Will Lear

Jayma Jo Lynch
Ken White
Crystal Mason

14.703
14.870
14.874
14.881
14.906
14.985
15.022
15.025
15.041
15.064
15.080
15.128
15.140
15.145
15.153
15.231
15.247
15.262
15.271
15.554
15.559
15.562
15.576
15.576
15.584
15.596
15.598
15.600
15.601
16.558
16.567
16.593
16.600
16.607
16.636
16.648
16.651
16.674
16.695

14.613
14.789
14.875
14.931
14.968
15.020
15.039
15.059
15.064
15.078
15.128
15.130
15.143
15.143
15.177
15.181
15.185
15.192
15.199
15.204
15.617
15.620
15.621
15.630
15.631
15.631

$535
$463
$392
$357
$285
$232
$214
$196
$178
$535
$401
$348
$294
$267
$214
$174
$160
$147
$134
$357
$267
$232
$187
$187
$143
$116
$107

$98

$89
$178
$134
$116

$98

$89

$71

$58

$53

$49

$45

$1,151
$863
$748
$633
$575
$460
$374
$345
$316
$288
$863
$647
$518
$518
$432
$345
$280
$259
$237
$216
$575
$432
$374
$316
$259
$259

7 JediJones

8 Achievements Alibi
8 Ellie

10 Cash Opener

4D 1 Special Shy Frenchman

Do it for Henry

Miracle Gift

LF Kings go on Go
Peach

Shadows Blue Moon
JK Perks Aliven Nine
Then We Drag

—= Voo~ N~ WN

Sunday Open

1D 1 Fooler

Flit Ta Heaven
TDL Smoke N Ice
A Royal Bay

Dan

Smart Lil Spade
Ima Slick Bug

O oo~NOoOYUT B~ WN

Time On The Money
10 Its Rainin Heroes
2D 1 McB Sunkinda Pistol
Indy go moon
BR The Last Candoo
Rollin With The Stars
Eyed rather Be Lucky
Hell Bitch
Striker
Guys Bully Girl
BreezyPYC
10 Lightnings Riley
3D1 Pap
Stevie
HR no Finer Designer
Bigtime Holly
(raz
Breakin All Rules
Ellie
Royal Chick Cherry
Stormys Sassy Bar
10 Als Cashless Effort
4D 1 Mo
2 (aptain
3 PT(nz
4 Hm Money talks
5 laney
6 Bella
7
8
9
1
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Wide Eyed Smashing Dude

Renegade
Lottery
0 SR Blue Fire

July 16,2019

Diva-Shes Jess Smashed

0 Streaking Rocket Fuel

Mikey-Famous First Prize

(ia Greene

Paige Shonk

Angie Cunninham
Georgia Perkins
Ryan Caudill
McKenzie Brown
Melissa Gonterman
Monty Allen

Kim Klein

Mary Hanes
Desiree Ulrich
Anthony Klein
Morgan Witherington
Betty Hart

Katelyn Miller
Cindy Patrick
Angie Cunningham
Will Lear

Billy Hatzman
(aleb Cline

Will Lear

Jessie Gonterman
Larken Jones
Tammy Ochs
Cindy Harlan

Gary Layton
Macie Hunt
Scarlett Wilder
Walter Coogan
Bristol Botner
Jada Johnson
Jordyn Nuss
Maliah Johnson
Brooklyn Hoskins
Heather Ray

(ia Greene
Samantha Menkor
Katy Kemp

Zoe Overholt
Aaron Beard
Angie Cunningham
Krista Standeford
Gracie Wagner
Jaelyn Cooper
Wayne Stapleton
Patti Brenden
Blaise Thomas
Morgan Witherington
Matali Bobb
Reese Obendorf
Allan Hendley
Cheyenne Acree
Jessy Menker
Hannah Kaufman

15.633
15.637
15.637
15.641
16.620
16.630
16.635
16.639
16.640
16.646
16.655
16.658
16.665
16.693

14.715
14.765
14.880
14.893
14.944
14.946
14.992
15.016
15.048
15.080
15.224
15.250
15.262
15.282
15.283
15.284
15.294
15.310
15322
15.326
15.734
15.750
15.757
15.779
15.779
15.785
15.791
15.818
15.821
15.822
16.754
16.762
16.770
16.801
16.813
16.814
16.818
16.832
16.851
16.877

$187
$165
$165
$144
$288
$216
$187
$158
$144
$115

$93

$86

$79

$§72

$606
$454
$394
$333
$303
$242
$197
$182
$167
$151
$454
$341
$295
$250
$227
$182
$148
$136
$125
$114
$303
$227
$197
$159
$159
$121

$98

$91

$83

$76
$151
$114

$98

$83

$76

$61

$49

$45

$42

$38
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Cole and DM Streak Aboo Win BRAT #3

BRAT #3- SV(C

July 12-13, 2019, Alvarado, TX

Open

1D 1 DM Streak Aboo
Thee Smashed Bugs
Wow Shes Hot
Doobes Silent Lad
Zbar Lynx to Cash
Ciscos Lena Bug
Shogun

2D 1 Sweet Kinda Fame
Albert

Fiesta James

Fire Mia Memory
VF Frosted Corona
TWF Fan the Flame
Freightrain C

1 Sign de Fly

Texas

Rush

JJs Light My Fire
Sookie

Dillon
Imafamouskid
Sister

Kayla

WR Calamity Fame
NF Target The Money
Tank

Rojo

Eye On My Freckles
1 Angel

Royal Firefighter
Reinatheking
Slews Fancy Finish
KN Fabs Bomb Dot Com
Taking The Dually
Blue Jaguar Twist

~NoOoO UL B WN
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Money Maker

1D 1 DM Streak Aboo
2D 1 Cha Cha Shorty
4D 1 Cruisin Ta Fame

Youth
1D 1 Ciscos Lena Bug

Scamper Cole
Haley Thorne
Becky Dillard
Elizabeth Barta
Rachael Myers
Spring Pennington
Shelley Spence
Lacy Schoenthal
Shelley Spence
Joy Wargo
Adrianna Bronaugh
Ashley Sims
Winnie Archer
Andrea Cline
Darby Beeson
Andi Lail

(Candice Williamson
Spring Pennington
Tammy Hickey
(allie Welty

(J Chapman
Jennifer Cook
Jacie Johnson

Joy Wargo

Trinity Brown

Tina Campbell
Kinzey Johnson
Alanna Johnson
Christine Dias
Emilee Polansky
Sharon Campbell
Elizabeth Scott
Kelly Chapman
Payton Boyer
Nikki Boyer

Scamper Cole
Brandi Williams
Andrea Cline

Spring Pennington

15318
15.402
15.458
15.568
15.569
15.585
15.59

15.833
15.844
15.845
15.869
15.869
15.885
15.912
16.327
16.336
16.341
16.353
16.366
16.402
16.403
16.825
16.827
16.84

16.902
16.903
16.908
16.909
17.352
17.356
17.378
17.386
17.391
17.397
17.413

15318
16.124
17.442

15.585

$371.07
$299.71
$228.35
$171.26
$142.72
$114.18

$99.90
$371.07
$299.71
$228.35
$156.99
$156.99
$114.18

$99.90
$371.07
$299.71
$228.35
$171.26
$142.72
$114.18

$99.90
$371.07
$299.71
$228.35
$171.26
$142.72
$114.18

$99.90
$371.07
$299.71
$228.35
$171.26
$142.72
$114.18

$99.90

$162.00
$97.20
$64.80

$85.75

2 Wildcat
3 Checkers Fancy Face
4 Flip Delight
2D 1 Kathy
2 Spirit
3 JJsLight My Fire
4 Dillon
3D 1 Hooked on Firewater

2 Sevendimplendiamond

3 MishTres Seis

4 NFTarget The Money
4D 1 Rusty

2 Chrome

3 Dixie Royal Lady

4 Chip

Adult
1D 1 DM Streak Aboo

2 Doobes Silent Lad

3 ZbarLynxto Cash
2D 1 Fire Mia Memory

2 Short NitaLena

3 (W Duallys My Dad
3D 1 Signde Fly

2 Sookie

3 Docsfreckledspecial
4D 1 Lika Honey Badger

2 Zeke

3 Cruisin Ta Fame

Senior
1D 1 No Pressure On Me
2 TWF Fan the Flame
2D 1 Hesararetreasure
2 Dial Up Dr Nick
3 Pretty Boy Pony
3D 1 Reds Lightning Bar
2 Vibrant Peppermint
3 Doit Texas Style
4D 1 DrTaylor
2 My Red Dually
3 Imarealladiesman

PBRIP
1D 1 Friday Nite Comotion
3D 1 Shesaluckytreasure

4D 1 Kenos Gold Magic Lace

McKenzie Lewis
Samantha Willoughby
Samantha Willoughby
Brooke Hickey
Courtney Keiser
Spring Pennington
(allie Welty

Sydney Wollett
Kaitlyn Foster

Haylie Eakman

Trinity Brown

Lilah Gornell
Samantha Young
Presley Symonds

Kaya Painter

Scamper Cole
Elizabeth Barta
Rachael Myers
Adrianna Bronaugh
Presleigh Akers
Elizabeth Scott
Darby Beeson
Tammy Hickey
(asey Bosma
Mary Van Cleve
Tammy Hickey
Andrea Cline

Martha Reeves
Winnie Archer
Eileen Wall

Glenda Thompson
Gretchen Goedeken
Glenda Thompson
Monique Braudrick
Holly McCullars
Dana Chaddick
Janet Seals

Mary Gibbs

Eryn Foust
Priscilla Estes
Raeleigh Tanos

15.807
16.009
16.063
16.194
16.317
16.353
16.402
16.636
16.771
16.852
16.902
17.743
17.902
17.937
17.962

15318
15.568
15.569
15.869
15.981
16.043
16.327
16.366
16.463
17.069
17.305
17.442

15.714
15.885
16.277
16.306
16.510
16.761
16.915
16.985
17.593
17.848
18.373

15.922
17.305
17.826

$66.15
$53.90
$39.20
$85.75
$66.15
$53.90
$39.20
$85.75
$66.15
$53.90
$39.20
$85.75
$66.15
$53.90
$39.20

$70.95
$54.45
$39.60
$70.95
$54.45
$39.60
$70.95
$54.45
$39.60
$70.95
$54.45
$39.60

$75.00
$50.00
$53.75
$41.25
$30.00
$53.75
$41.25
$30.00
$53.75
$41.25

$30

$50
$50
$50

Bard and Royal Czech Mate Top Twisted Sisters

Twisted Sisters Money Run
July7,2019, Rozet, WY

Open
1D 1 Royal Czech Mate
2 Colour Me Fast
3 Qakie
4 DM Hell On Heels
5 Smokin Guns & Roses
2D 1 HoldontomyHandy
2 Dashing Rocket Dash
3 Sheba
4 KQH Catchmeifyoucan
5 TruckTo Carress
3D 1 Frank

BARREL RACING REPORT

Ellie Bard

DeAnn Morgan
Brooke Six
LaTricia Duke
Riley Addington
Rachel Petersburg
Megan Welles
Wendy Suhn
Cedar Kohr

Sheryl Schweitzer
Lorita Crofford

15.690
15.759
15.767
15.887
15.909
16.193
16.198
16.207
16.231
16.263
16.699

$895.70
$732.85
$542.85
$352.85

$190
$746.42
$610.71
$452.38
$294.04
$158.33
$597.13

2 MeN Charlie Talkin

3 Quixote Little Smart

4 Willy Is Cool

5 Frostys Jet Lag
4D 1 Sunny

2 Frosty Fancy Doll

3 Gump

4 Katie

5 (SERoyal On Fire
5D 1 MS Smoking Sandtule

2 Sadies Just Do It

3 One More Second Chance

4 Nitas Swingin
5 Wilma

July 16,2019

Joeni Lueders
Ava Reno
Shelby Dillard
Miranda Niehoff
Maddie Eskew
Abbie Hamblin
Wendi Ruby
Line Adamson
Elisha Wood
Rachael Webster
Katlyn Wolf
Jessi Miller
ManDee Moore
Jennifer Jorgenson

16.712
16.721
16.725
16.735
17.197
17.521
17.257
17.272
17.287
17.697
17.699
17.742
17.795
17.821

$488.57
$361.90
$235.24
$126.67
$447.85
$366.42
$271.43
$176.43
$95
$298.57
$244.28
$180.95
$117.62
$63.33
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Competition Heats Up in the North

Northern Rodeo Association 3 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 18.31 $105.60
4 Disciple Of Speed Marci De Haan 18.34 $52.80
East Helena Valley Rodeo
July 8-9, 2019, East Helena, MT 4th of July Rodeo
1 JSCzech Me Out Stephanie Bartmess 17.91 $1368.88  July 3-4, 2019, Ennis, MT
2 Zivas Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 17.97 $1095.10 1 Caseys French Finale Maggie Lund 15.89 $989.63
3 JRJetalena Jackpot Cierra Erickson 17.98 $766.57 2 Zevis Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 15.90 $812.91
4 Lion On Fire Tammy Jo Carpenter 17.99 $657.06 3 Leos Drifin Dixie Jessica Saxton 16.09 $636.19
5 Bit A Fame N Honor Milee Dailey 18.00 $492.80 4 Tinys Second Dash Gayleen Malone 16.19 $371.11
6 Smokin Diamond Nancy Ward 18.02 $328.53 4 Heartbreak Cartel Brynna Wolfe 16.19 $371.11
7 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 18.03 $273.78 6 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 16.23 $176.72
8 Missin Nothin Jessica De Sauveau 18.13 $219.02 7 TCS Chrystal Charm Amanda Russell 16.29 $106.03
9 Streakin Lynx Olivia Grimsley 18.22 $164.27 8 DCO Chic Smart Ryland Luftkin 16.32 $70.69
10 Tinys Second Dash Gayleen Malone 18.23 $54.75  Juniors
10 Dax Jeto Honor Chloe Hoovestol 18.23 $54.75 1 Raren Ruby Chalee Harms 16.47 $230.40
Juniors 2 Famous Picture Kelsey Gillin 16.48 $172.80
1 Crusin Arcadia Kassidy Dunagan 18.22 $261.12 3 Thorn Dasher Lauren Wagner 16.54 $115.20
2 Love My Bug Rachel Ward 18.36 $195.84 4 Missin My Freckle Mesa Radue 16.65 $57.60
3 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.41 $130.56
4 Hills Dashs Bar Bee Raenee Mapston 18.42 $65.28  American Legion Rodeo
July 4, 2019, Choteau, MT
Chamber 0f Commerce 1 Bit A Fame N Honor Miley Dailey 17.51 $1167.29
July 2-3, 2019, Harlowton, MT 2 Me Llamo Pedro Allie Novotny 17.88 $958.85
1 Takota Famous Dancer Shai McDonald 17.76 $968.58 3 (Diva Amber Chevallier 18.04 $750.40
2 Smokiin Diamond Nancy Ward 17.80 $795.62 4 Tinys Second Dash Gaylene Malone 18.10 $541.40
3 Belles Bootiful Badger Kelsey Ferguson 17.86 $622.66 5 Steaky Lynx Olivia Grimsley 18.15 $270.98
4 DCO Chic Smart Ryland Lufkin 17.86 $449.70 5 JSCzeck Me Out Stephanie Bartmess 18.15 $270.98
5 Bit AFame N Honor Milee Dailey 17.88 276.74 7 Cowboy Shaleen Eash 18.19 $125.07
6 Nomiskenhesfamous Paige Rasmussen 18.02 $172.96 8 Zivas Midnight Koal Alicia Stockton 18.24 $83.38
7 Mables Little Rocket Abby Knight 18.06 $103.78  Juniors
8 Tinys Second Dash Gayleen Malone 18.07 $34.58 1 Spooks Got Play Payton Levine 18.15 $249.60
8 Lady Quigley Jessie Marreel 18.07 $34.58 2 Hills Dashs Bar Bee Raenee Mapston 18.25 $187.20
Juniors 3 Raren Max Hailey Gliko 18.43 $124.80
1 Crusin Arcadia Kassidy Dunagan 17.97 $211.20 4 Steakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.44 $62.40
2 Streakin Lika Rocket Paige Palin 18.04 $158.40
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Headin’ For Home

grocery store...this week, let’s talk about being avoided...Are
there people who avoid us? Yikes! I hope not!

But, let’s face it. We aren’t perfect and we are not everyone’s
friend. I’'m sure we all think that “to know us is to love us.”

Gal. 6:5 Amplified Bible, talks about all of us having faults. Are
we working on ridding ourselves of those faults, being more Christ
like, or are we just floating along thinking we’re all that AND a bag
of chips?

When we talk to someone, are we always telling our “old story”
and are people sick of hearing it? If Jesus is our Lord, we should be
telling everyone about our “new story”!

How we are a new creature in Christ Jesus and that we have put
on the new man. Col. 3:9-14. I promise you, the new me is a lot bet-

I ast week we talked about me avoiding a woman in the

by Sherry Morrison
Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

ter than the old me WITH LOTS OF ROOM TO IMPROVE! And
I want to improve.

I'm quicker to repent. I hold my tongue...longer. LOL! If we
Christians are constantly moving toward Jesus, others who don’t
know Him will want what we have. Let’s get to it!

D ] ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the
Barn” in Gillette, WY. They also travel to other areas
ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos, churches
and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You
can also download all Bible studies by visiting our website:
m-m-m.org or contact us at: PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717,
307/685-2272.

WE INVITE YOU TO JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 pm

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING Report Schedule

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

7/18-7/21 Five State Barrel Futurity Rapid City, SD Lana Dacar 605.431.9480
7118-7/21 Elite Summer Sizzle & Youth Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing 877.933.3277
7/25-7/28 Glen Rose Summer Classic Glen Rose, TX Becky Southard 817.564.4172
7/26-1/28 (TBRA Summer Splash Hamilton, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
7/26-7/28 Dash & Dance Barrel Futurity Spearfish, SD Amy Lantis 605.641.3518
7/28 The Jimmi Rose Memorial Huron, SD Dawn Cable 605.680.4224
8/2-8/4 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
8/1-8/4 UBRA World & JJ Classic Futurity Verndale, MN Jessica Beauvais 715.857.6343
8/9 Fulton Family Performance Horse Sale Rapid City, SD Lisa Fulton 402.322.0110
8/10 Copper Spring Ranch Performance Horse Sale Bozeman, MT Lisa Anderson 406.579.1540
8/9-8/10 Back To School Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
8/9-8/11 35th Annual Ogden 8 & Under Sweetwater, TX Lisa Ogden 806.439.6663
8/16-8/18 Southwest Desert Classic Futurity Salina, UT Vickie Solmonsen 801.910.3504
8/16-8/18 Triangle Cross Classic McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.7829
8/17-818 40th Annual Dakota West Barrel Race Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.642.5363
8/22-8/25 Barrel Of Gold Futurity Silesia, MT UBRC 406.925.1926
8/23-8/25 Glen Wood Memorial & Pink Buckle Regional Race Salina, UT Terri Wood Gates 801.598.6198
8/23 Breeders Dynasty Horse Sale Isabel, SD Butch Webb 605.290.1016
8/30-9/1 Cornhusker Futurity Broken Bow, NE Marlene McGaughey 308.870.5540
8/30-9/2 ANHA Shootout Waco, TX Kathy Thornton 512.809.1856
8/31 Barrels Gone Wild Huron, SD Jill Hins 605.354.2131
8/31-9/1 Double Dash Clovis, MN (BT Barrel Racing 806.488.2144
9/5-9/8 Fizz Bomb Barrel Classic Gillette, WY Stacey Thar 307.660.8466
9/6-9/8 Lucky Dog/Tyler Parten Memorial Tunica, MS Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
9/6-9/8 45th Annual Indiana Barrel Futurity Edinburgh, IN Stef Duke 765.667.4366
9/7-9/8 (TBRA#11 & #12 Llano, TX Becky Sickel 254.702.4022
9/7-9/8 LCBRA Open 4D Lovington, NM Megan Lingafelter 575.441.5954
9/12-9/15 Roper Rally Futurity Belle Fourche, SD Zeann Golliher 605.641.2926
9/12-9/15 Revolution Barrel Racing Tour Finale Glen Rose, TX Revolution Barrel Racing 903.388.6960
9/20-9/22 The Blitz Bowman, ND Cloverleaf Productions 605.490.7661
9/25-9/29 The Ardmore Barrel Futurity Ardmore, OK Ross Wright 405.364.0274
9/26-9/28 9th Annual Summer Splash Hamilton, TX (TBRA 254.702.4022
9/27-9/29 Grid Iron Futurity Huron, SD Penny Schlagel 605.638.0757
9/27-9/29 Sharon Camarillo Eastern Barrel Racing Classic Cloverdale, IN Nicki Westerlund 309.945.8888
9/27-9/28 Goofy Goat Barrel Race Marshall, TX Martha Reyenga 318.560.7583
10/4-10/6 Team Josey Clinic Hattiesburg, MS Josey Ranch 903.935.5358
10/5 Parker County Arena-Clark Real Estate Weatherford, TX PCA 817.565.0129
10/9-10/12 The Pink Buckle Barrel Race Guthrie, 0K Pink Buckle 801.369.7321
10/10-10/13 (BHI Futurity Ponoka, AB Kelly Danard 780.963.0987
10/11-10/13 Lucky Dog Productions Texarkana, AR Christy Lewis 870.930.7717
10/11-10/13 Western States Futurity Ogden, UT Cody Hyde 208.681.1043
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